


































 

Process flow and instrumentation diagrams- Inaugural, Dt: 21st December, 2018. 

 

 

Process flow and instrumentation diagrams- Doubts clarification, Dt: 22nd December, 2018. 



 

Process flow and instrumentation diagrams- Certificate Distribution, Dt: 22nd December, 2018. 

 

 

Process flow and instrumentation diagrams-Valedictory, Dt: 22nd December, 2018. 

















































Ann hIIrA AL IA11NATAIAAA nicT 

ANIL NEERUKONDA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY & SCIENCES (A) VANAM RA 
ANITS DEPARTMENT OF MECHANICAL ENGINEERING 

(Permanently Aliliated to Andhra University, AlCTE, Accredited by NBA NAAC with A' Grade) 
Sangivalasa-531162, Bheemunipatnam Mandal, Visakhapatnam Dt. 

Phone 08933-225084, 226395 

Date: 16-02-2019 

To, 
The Principal, 
ANITS. 

Sir, 
Sub: Permission for organizing"A One Days Workshop" -regd., 
This is to bring to your kind notice that, AMEA of the Department of Mechanical 

Engineering is going to organize a one day Workshop on "Innovation 

Entrepreneurship" collaborating with "StuMagz" on 26th February, 2019 
permission for organizing the workshop. 

& Technological 

Kindly grant 

Tecii 
T.DPad 

6 19. /GALASA, 

Principa HOD :2: 
Anil 

Neerukonda 

asihrte of 
Technology & Sciences 

Sangival22-531 162 

Visakhapatnn: 9i 

Mech. Dept. SGOU 

Head of the Department 
Oerartnaent of Mechanical Engineeriag 

Anil Neerukonda Instiute of Tecanokogy & Science 
Sangivalasa - 531162 
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(Permanerntly Affillated to Andhra Universlty, Approved by AICTE, Acoredited by BA & NAAC with A Gradej 
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(Pemanently Afflated to Andhra UnMerslly, Approvecd by ACTE, Aooredted by NBA B& NAAC With Gradej 
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Head of tkve Department Department of Medhanical EngineeringAnil Neerukonda institute of Technology & Sciences 
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Head of the Department 
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A One day Workshop on 
" 

Innovation & Technological Entrepreneurship" 
Dept of Mechanical Engineering has organized A One day Workshop on Innovetion& Technological Entrepreneurship" on 26th February 2019, collaboration with stuMagz. Around 100 students registered for this workshop and attended all sessions. The resource persons his workshop is Mr. Charan Lakka Raju, CEO StuMagz, Entrepreneur would cover a range of topics to enhance the Entrepreneur skills of the students. Prof. T Subramanian, Principal ANITS inaugurated the workshop. Dr. B. NagaRaju HOD Mechanical Engineering congratulated the participants. 



ANIL NEERUKONDA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY & SCIENCES (A) 
DEPARTMENT OF MECHANICAL ENGINEERING 

N (Pemanently Amliated to Andha University, AICTE, Aceredited by NBA NAAC with'A' Girade)
Sangivalasa-531162, Bheemunipatnam Mandal, Visakhapatnam Dt. ANITS 

Phone O8933-225084, 226395 

Date: 19-12-2018. 

To 
The Principal. 
ANITS. 

Sir, 
Sub: Request for organizing one week workshop on C programming - Reg. 

We are planning to organize a one week workshop to enhance the programming skills 

using C langlage for 3" year Mechanical Engineering students. The workshop is organized in 

collaboration with APSSDC from 24 to 30 December, 2018. This workshop will 

immensely benefit the students during their placements in next academic year. 

The total number of students who are willing to attend the workshop is around 160. 

The list of students is enclosed herewith. We have planned extra classes to compensate 

regular class work for all the students after completion of the workshop. The students who are 

not participating in workshop will have regular class work. Kindly grant the permission for 

organizing the workshop. 

1I19 12-18. 
HOD 

Mech. Dept. 

1eC Head of the Departmerit 
Department of Meshahleal EhgIEering 

Anil Neerukonda tnstitwte of tichiology å Scisnees
angivatasa 53t182 

e 

Tu SANGVALASA 
*********** *********j 

Principal 
Anil Neerukonda nstituke of 

Teehoiogy & Sclences

SangivalagR-531 162 
Visokhsuatnam Dit 

Oyn na 



ANIL NEERUKONDA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY & SCIENCES (A) 
DEPARTMENT OF MECHANICAL ENGINEERING 

(Permanently Ailiated to Andhra University, AICTE, Accreditcd by NIBA NAAC with 'A' irade) 

Sangivalasa-531 162, Bheemunipatnam Mandal, Visakhapatnam Dt. 
Phume O8933-225084, 226395 

NANAM HRA 

ANITS 

Date:20-12-2018.

CIRCULAR 

All the third year students of Mechanical Engineering are hereby informed that the 

department of Mechanical Engineering is organizing a one week workshop on "Problem Solving 

Skills using C" in collaboration with APSSDC from 24 to 30 December, 2018. The students 

are advised to enroll their names to the faculty coordinator Mr. J. V. Bhanutej, Assistant 

Professor. 

Registration Fee: Rs. 250/-

1301218 
HOD 

Mech. Dept. 

Head of the Depertment 
Departmet of Mechaneel Engineering 

An! Naerukonda tnsttute of Technology & Sciences

Pangivalasa - 531162 



ITS Prof. B. NagaRaju <hodmech@anits.edu.in> 

einers Allocation -Computational thinking & Problem solving Skills using C 
APSSDC 
message 

Sunil Jinkathoti «sunilj@apssdc.in> 
To: mramakrishna.cse@anits.edu.in, ramakrishna.malla@gmalil.com, hod_mech@anits.edu.in 
Cc: chandana priya makireddy <priya.m@apssdc.in>, Dlvya P <divya.p@apssdc.in>, Narmadha mani K 
namadha.km@apssdc.in>, Devilalitha Reddim <devilalitha.r@apssdc.in>, ravikumar.n@apssdc.in, HariDeep Kajayam 
harideep.k@apssdc.in>, Vijaya kumar Bonala <vljaykumar.b@apssdc.in>, bprasanna.b@apssdc.in 

Fri, Dec 21, 2018 at 4:45 PM 

Dear Sir, 

We are deputing 6(3 Male &3 Female ) trainers to your college -Anil Neerukonda Institute of 
Technology & Science for Programming Challenges using C from 24th Dec'18 to 31st Dec'18. 

Kindly arrange food & accommodation for them. 

The following are the details of the Mentors: 

S.Ne 
1 K.Narmada Mani 

R Devi Lalitha 

Name Phone Email 

9866944 121 narmadha.km@apssdc.in 
2 8125694176 devilalitha.r@apssdc.in 

3 B Bhargavi Prasanna 8179772443 bprasanna.b@apssdc.in 
N.Ravi Kumar 8801241231 

8886520096 
9542219884 

4 ravikumar.n@apssdc.in 
5 K.Harideep 

6 B.Vijay Kumar 
harideep.k@apssdc.in 
vijaykumar.b@apssdc.in 

For mentor Coordination, SPOC Details as follows. 

SPOC Contact 
8341831081| mramakrishna.cse@anits.edu.in 

Email 

Dr.M.Ramanamurthy 

Thanks&Regards
Sunil.J 
8978571543

APSSDC(Andhra Pradesh State Skill Development Corporation)

ANIL NEERUK ONDA 
INSTITUTE 

OF 
TECHN0LOGY&

SCHENCE 

Sangivalasa-531 

162 

VISAKHAPATNAM Dist A F 

PROFESSOR & HEAD 

Department 

of 

Mechanical 

Engineerng 



ANIL NEERUKONDA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOIOGY & SCIENCES 

UGC AUTONOMOUS 
ANAM HR A 

ANTTS (Permanently Aminted to Andhm University, Approved by AlCTE, Aceredited by NBA & NAAC with 'A' Grade) 

SANGIVALASA 531 162, BUEEMUNIPATNAM MANDAL, VISAKHAPATNAM DIST, 

Phones: 08933 225083, 225084, 226131 Fax: 08933 226395 

PROBLEM SOLVING SKILLS USING C 

Contents of workshop: 

Overview of C-language. 
Data types, constants, operators and expressions. 

Control structures, Arrays, and strings. 

Pointers and functions. 

File management. 

Course outcomes: The student will be able to 

Apply the basic concepts of C-programming for writing simple programs. 
Demonstrate the usage of arrays and strings in writing programs. 

.Able to implement the use of functions and pointers. 

Exhibit the basics of file management in C-PROGRAMMING. 

3)-/2/8. 

HOD 

Mech. Engg 

PROFESSOR &HEAD 
Department of Mechanical Eng1neering

ANIL NEERUKONDA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY& SCIENCE 

Sangivalasa 531 162 ViSAKHAPATNAM Dist A 



Andhra Pradesh State Skill Development Corporation (APSSDC) 
(Department of skill development, entrepreneurship & Innovation, Government of Andhra Pradesh) 

Skill 

A One Week Workshop on 

Problem 
Solving 
Skills using 

24th to 30th December, 2018 

Organized by 
Department of Mechanical Engineering 

Anil Neerukonda Institute of Technology & Sciences 
Permanently Affiliated to Andhra University UGC Autonomous,Aceredited by NBA &NAAC with A' Grade 

Sangivalasa - 531 162, Bheemunipatnam, Visakhapatnam Dist. AP, India. 

RA BRAH 

ANITSS 



ANIL NEERUKONDA IN9ITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY 0SCIENCES (A) (Affilated to Andhra University, Accredited by NBA and NAAC) Sangivalasa 531162, BheemunipatnamMandal, Visakhapatnam Dist, India MONANAM Phone 958933 226395, 225084, 225095 
DEPARTMENT OF MECHANICAL ENGINEERING

BRAA 

ANITS 

SEM-I,11//V B.TECH MECH-A 
AdmnNo StudentName Signature 315126520040 

315126520153 
315126520247 
316126520001 
316126520002 
316126520004 
316126520005 
316126520006 
316126520007 
316126520008 
316126520009 
316126520010 
316126520012 
316126520013 
316126520014 

y316126520015 
316126520016 
316126520017 
316126520018 
316126520019 

316126520020 
316126520021 
316126520022 
316126520023 
316126520024 

DASARI RISHI 
NARENDRAPURAM NAVEEN KUMAR 
CHEBOLU SoWMYA 
ABHISHIKTH KORUKONDA 
AITHABATHULA SURYAKALA 
BHAMIDIPATI V SIVA SAI KIRAN 
BALAGA VENKATA RAMANA 
BISAI GOVIND SAI 
BODA ARAVIND 
BONI SEKHAR 
CHALAPAKA RAVI TEJA 
CHINNAM CHANDRAKANTH SRIHARSHA 
DODDI GAMYA 
DUNNA SANDEEP VARMA 
ELAPANDA PAVAN SAI 
GAJJI CHARAN KUMAR YADAV 
GOLAGANA TARUN VENKAT 
GOLTHI ARUN KUMAR 
GUNDABALA ROHIT 
GUNUPURU NAVEEN KUMAR 
HINDUSHA AVWARI 
JONNALAGADDA VENKATA SAI SRICH 
JAKKILINKI VENKATA RAMANA ROHI 

|KORAPATI SAI SIVA SATYA KRISHN 
KADARI SUNIL BABUU 
KARRI LAKSHMAN 

A Sunyel 
VenlkAi Knga 

Ch Kawi T 

DGa 

avauA 

NlLA 
AHimdusBa

316126520026
316126520027 KOLLI CHAKRAVARTHI
316126520028

316126520029
316126520030
316126520031
316126520032
316126520033
316126520034
|316126520035
316126520036
316126520037
316126520038

316126520039
316126520040

316126520041

Laksha 
KOMATLAPALLI SAI KRISHNA 
KOMMOJU PRASANNA ROHITH 

KONCHADA SRIKAR 
KORADA SWAROOPA 
LANKA HEMANTH KUMAR 
M SAISANKARAN 
MAHANTI DURGA MOHAN 
MALIPEDDI NARENDRA 
MALLA SARATH RAHUL 

VAMSI KRISHNA MAROJU 
MOHAMMED WASEEM AKHTAR 

MOHAMMED ZAINUL ABEDEEN 
MUDILI SHIVANI 
MUSADA ROHINI 

a00ope 

Lura Mohan_ 
Narcnda- M 

KohnDepateent 
of 

Mechanical 

Engineering 

Anil 
Neetkedõa 

Institute 
of 

Technology 
& 

Sciences 

Rangivalasa 5311562 

Luautest 

of the 

Department 



dosai 316126520042 
316126520043 
316126520044 

yl316126520045 
316126520046 
316126520047 

316126520048 
y316126520049 
Y1316126520050 

316126520051 
316126520052 

y 316126520053 
316126520054 
316126520055 
316126520056 
316126520057 
316126520058 

BOKKA NIKHIL SAI 

PAMPANA SAI JOTI SWAROOP 

PATURI SAI KUMAR 
PILLA RAJANI 
PODIPIREDDI JAGAN SAI KUMAR 

POTHURAJULA SOWJANYA 
SAMAREDDY CHANDINI 
SANAPALA YAMINI 
SHAIK MAHABOOB SUBHANI 

|SIGURUVALASA BHAVANA 
SUNKARI YESHWANTH SAI SRINIVAS 
TAPALA YOGITA 
THOTA AJAY RAJ 
TIVIRISETTI VENKATA RAVEENDRA 
TOMPALA KARTHIK 
VADDI SRI GANESH BABU 

VANKAYALA PRITHVI RAJ 
VITTANALA VENKATA SANDEEP 
A SAHITHI 
ADARI BHAVANA SRIvIDYA 
ALLABOINA MAHIDHAR 
AMBATI TEJA 

ANUPOJU MEGHAVARNA ANUDEEP 
ARAUJALLA RAVINDRA 
BANDARU GAYATRI 
BARLA NAVEEN 

BUDIDHA KARUNAKAR 
CHITTELLA HARIKA 

Rajani 
RAGNA 

|agan dai Him 

|S.claavwduu 

subhen 
.RhaLo0.u 
shwan th 

antu'le. 
VSoG Boss 
V.tniZ| 

316126520060 

316126520061 
316126520063 
316126520064 
316126520065 
316126520066 
316126520067 
316126520068 

AmaikUhan 

A Po 
B:Gayab 
BNawan 316126520069 

316126520070 
316126520071 LUauika h_ 

c touy X 31S126522t ouya 

TotalY@ To tul ne o srdeoks - 38 

+ Ond Orop dt 

24lns+6 
Tota 3 



ANIL NEERUKONDA INSTITUTK OF IKCHNOLOGY A9CIENCKS (A) 
(Ailiated to Andhra Unversity, Acerndited by NBA and NAAC) 

Sangtvalasa 531162 Pheennip MnamM ardal akhapatnam Olst Irefia NANAM AA 

ANITS 
Phone 959911 226305 25084 225085 

DEPARTMENT OF MECHANICAL ENGINEERING 

SEM I1,/IV B TECH MECH B 
AdmnNo StudentName 

316126520073 DEVUPALLI SAI ADHITYA GANE SH 
316126520074 GANGULA KRANTHI KIRAN 
316126520075 Gt DDAM IMMANUELU RAJU 
316126520076 GtLAM SAI DINE SH 
316126520077 GONDU ABHIRAM 
316126520078 GORRELA BABITHA 
316126520079 GOTTAPU RAGHU 
316126520080 GOTTIPARTHI ADITYA VARDHAN 
316126520081 KAMADA YASHASWINI VIDYADHARI 

316126520082 KASA BHARGAV 
316126520084

316126520085
316126520086 KORADA BHARATH 
316126520088 KUDA PAVAN KUMAR 
316126520089 KUNA SAI SATISH 

y316126520090 LANKALAPALLI UPENDRA 
316126520091 MAJI KIRAN REDDY 

Signature 

740 

DAbth 

KILLAMSETTI PAVAN KUMAR 

KOLUPURI ANUSHA 
Khalarn Yuman 

ANA 

Bherah 

asNdr* d ye 

316126520092 |MANYALA SHEKAR 

316126520093 MENDA SRIDHAR NAIDU 
316126520094 MOHAMMAD VAZEER ALI KHAN 

316126520095 MUNUBARTHI USHA 
316126520096 MYLAPALLI DEVAKI NANDAN 

316126520097 
316126520098 

NAKARABOINA SIVA PUSHPAK 
NOOKELLA SATYA TEJA 

316126520099 PACHI ESWARA ANANTH 
316126520100 PADALA SAI VARAHA PRADEEP 

316126520102 PANCHADARLA MANOJANA 
316126520103 PAPPU DIVYA RAMA SAI CHARAN 

S 

PYpd 

hao 
316126520104 P0OTHI PAVAN SAI 

316126520107 RATAN KUMAR GUNTLA 

316126520108 ROHIT KUMAR 

316126520109 SNV SRIKAR 

316126520110 SABBAVARAPU GUNA SEKHAR 

316126520111 SAI KARTHIK ROSHAN BANDAM 

316126520112 SANJEEVU TARUN KUMAR 
316126520113 SHOURI SHAMEER NAIDU 

316126520114 SHRAVANI ALLAMSETTY

316126520115 SUKHAVASI ASWIN NARAYANA 

316126520116 TAMADA UGESH 

316126520117 THUMPALA CHINNA 

316126520118 VASUPALLI RAJA LALITH KUMAR 

316126520119 YADLA SAI KEERTHI 

Added 
Jd 

7 

Head 

of 
the 

Departmerit 

Senafrient 
of 

Miechanical 

Engineeing 

3ngtyalasá 31752 C 

Lalt 
laskeeatai 

AnirNeeuonda 
Institute 

ot 

lechnology 
& 

Scien 



ANIL NEERUKONDA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY &SCIENCES (A) 

(Affiliated to Andhra University, Accredited by NBA and NAAC) 

Sangivalasa 531162, BheemunipatnamMandal, Visakhapatnam Dist, India. 

Phone: 958933-226395, 225084, 225085 

DEPARTMENT OF MECHANICAL 
ENGINEERING 

AGNANANM RAH 

ANITS 

SEM-I,1/V B.TECH MECH-C 

RolINo 
316126520145 

316126520146 

316126520147 
316126520148 

StudentName 
Signature 

MADAPALA KRANTHI 

MATCHA NAGENDRA KUMAR 

MOHAMMED FAYAZ 
MUDADLA INDUPRIYA NAIDU 

M.Npu 

316126520149 

X316126520150 

316126520151 

316126520152 

316126520154 

316126520157 

B16126520158 

316126520159 

316126520161 
316126520162 

316126520164 

316126520165 

316126520166 

316126520168 

316126520169 

316126520170 

316126520171 

y316126520172 

316126520173 

316126520174 

316126520175 

316126520176 

316126520177 

316126520178 

MURA EBENEZER 

PADALA AVINASH 
PAGOTI ARUN KUMAAR 

PAIDI SAI SURYA TEJA 

PALLEDA NAVEEN KUMAR 

PUJARI SAI KIRAN 

RAJU TANNI 
RAKESH SATYA SAI THIMMAPATHINE 

SAI BHARATH POLA 
SAMPATHIRAO SANTHOSH KUMAR 

SESETTY YAMINI ROOPA 
SHAIK DAMANSHARIEFKHAN 

SIGIREDDI SAI DINESH 
SORNAPUDI PAVAN KUMAR 

TADUTHURI SOURYA PRADEEP 

PENTAPATI SRIKANTH 

TENNETI SRIVATSA 

THAWA VENKATA PRAVEEN KUMAR 
UDDANDAM JYOTHI SATISHKUMAR 

VALLU BHANU TEJA 
VEMIREDDY VENKATA SAI CHANDRAK 

YENNETI VARUN SAI RAM 

YERRA MANIDEEP 

ABDUL FAHEEM 

ANNU SOBHA 
ARIPILLI VASAVI 
BALABOLU LEELA VASISHTA 

BANDARU VINAY KISHORE NAIDU 

CHETTUPALLI GEETHIKA 
CHOKKAPU ASHOK VARDHAN 

DEKKATHI SRIKANTH 
GOTIPALLI SRINIVAS KARTHIK 
ITAMSETTI LOKESH RAVITEJA 

KANNURU SAIESHA 
KONA PAWAN TANISHQ 
LAKKOJU YOGA VISWANTH 

TIaiu 

SkDMa 

T-Aeuye 

Y. Mawidoap 
APaea 

X B16126520179

316126520180

316126520181

316126520182

316126520183

316126520184

316126520186

316126520187

316126520189

316126520190

316126520191

Y 316126520193

D:Sikamdaof the 

Department

AudAnItyeesukadda institute

of 
Technology

& 
Sciences 

angivalasa - 531162 
Depstolent 

of 

Mechanical 

Engineering 

LYViswanth Ig-M:10 



316126520194 
316126520195 
316126520196 
316126520197 

ep16126520200 
316126520201 

316126520202 
316126520203 
316126520204 
316126520205 
316126520206 
316126520207 
316126520208 

M JAYA LAKSHMAN 
MADINA CHIDHVILAS KUMAR 
|MATLA LEENA RANI 
MUNASALA NANAJI 
NAMALA SURENDRA 
PENTAPALLI LALITH KUMAR 
PIRIDI MANIKANTA 
POOLLA VENKAT PAVAN 
|PREM KUMAR ABHISHEK 
RAKESH JAVAJALA 
SALAPU ANESH 
SEERA AKASH BHARADWAJ 
VANTHU MANI KUMAR 
BONELA SAIKUMAR 

RAGNA 

Nuedc 

RallLa 

316126520209 | 13. amar 

L9 22 tota 29 29 

' 



MGNANAM IRAA 

ANITS 

ANIL NEERUKONDA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOCY &SCIENCES (A) (Affiliated to Andhra University, Accredited by NBA and NAAC) 
Sangivalasa 531162, BheemunipatnamMandal, Visakhapatnam Dist., India 

Phone: 958933-226395, 225084, 225085 
DEPARTMENT OF MECHANICAL ENGINEERING 

CPROORAMME 
SEM-I1,11/IV B.TECH MECH-D 

RollNo StudentName Signature 
316126520212 
316126520213 
316126520214 
316126520215 
316126520216 
316126520217 
316126520218 
316126520219 
316126520220 
316126520221 

316126520222 
316126520223 

316126520224 
316126520225 
316126520226 
316126520227 

316126520228 
316126520229 

(316126520230 

GULLIPILLI JAYANTH 
SAKKURI VAMSI KRISHNA MURTHY 
NAKKA NS KEERTHI PRASANTH 

SORNPUDI APPALA CHAITANYA 
KONTHAM SAI SURYA 
AMUJURU GANESH 
GOWRI LEELA DURGA PAVAN KUMAR 

AKULA MOHANASATYA SIMHA KARTH 

EPPILI VINAY KUMAR 
KINTHALI SAI KUMAR 
GUDLA NAVEEN 
ADAPA AVINASH PRUDHVI

KULLA GNANESWARA RAO 
KONKUPUDI MOHAN KRISHNA 
GEDELA RAHUL 

A bonh 

A Ms KA1HK 

amwalko 

Kaenlua KUNCHADA PAVAN KUMAR 
KOTA RAJESH KHANNA 
SAPPA BALA KRISHNA 

SHEAK ANWARBHASHA 
BAGGU VENKATA SAI KRISHNA 
KOONA VINAY 
KANKIPATI RADHAKRISHNA PADAL 
REDDY LOVARAJU 
KAKI ANANTH 

ELLAPU HEMANTH RAJU 
KOTHALANKA KALYAN KUMAR 
KAKARA SAI KUMAR 
BOBBARA HARI KRISHNA 

KONNI PAVAN SA 

GOPASANA SWAROOP KUMAR 
PATCHIPALA RAMBABU 
BONU UDAYA NAVEEN 
MOHAMMAD MANSOOR 

DADI TARUN KUMAR 
GUNTREDDI BHARGAVA NAIDU 
RAJANA CHANDRA KALA 
PEESA UMAMAHESHWARA RAO 

RASAPALLI RAJ MELONCHTON 

NALLA Y0GENDRA KISHORE 
SIRIMALLI SURIBABU 

Balak'na 

316126520231 

316126520232 
|316126520233 
316126520234 

316126520235 
R.Lova. au 

y 316126520236 

316126520237 
316126520238 
316126520239 
316126520241 
316126520242 

316126520243 
316126520244 

(3161265202457 X 
316126520246 

(316126520247 
Y316126520248 

316126520249 
316126520250 

316126520251 
316126520252 

k Saikue 
3 lwv Che 

Rambab 

NeN 
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Mechanical 

Engineering 
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gafnstitute 

ofiTechnology 

& Scien 
Md Mavycoy the De 
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of 
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Department 
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N1.KIShohe 
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G, VJ- A|

316126520253 
316126520254 
316126520255 
316126520256 

316126520257 
316126520258 

V316126520259 

316126520260. 

316126520261 

y316126520262 
316126520263 

y 316126520264 

316126520265 
316126520266 
316126520267 
316126520268 

316126520269 

316126520270 

316126520271 
316126520272 

316126520273 

316126520274 

316126520275 
316126520276) 
316126520277 

6ARLAPATI 
VENKATA

NARASIMHA SA 

PALLAPOLU ANIL KUMAR 
SHAIK MOHAMMED KHALEEL 

YERNI RAJESH 
BODDEPALLI VINAY 
RONGALI SAI KOTI 
MOHAMMED GOUSE NOORI 

D TEJA RASAJNA DEVI 

KARTHEEK PADHI" 
SIRAPARAPU SARATHKUMAR 

VEERAMALLA SAI MANIKANTA 
MADAKAM SATYANARAYANA 

JAMASETTI VINEET 
MUVVALA RAMJI PANITH 

MD& Dr. Krithí 
Vina 

R Sajkoh 

DTeas 
PKaziheck 

y anikomta 
M. Sdnwa1aa 

PALAVALASA JANAKEE RAM 
P awakee kern 

GEDALA JYOTHI 

BARATAM RAVI KUMAR 

JONNADULA ESWAR KUMAR 

M.JAGADEESWARA RAO 

UDIGALA VINAY 
BODDU HARESH 

KADARI PRAVEEN KUMAR 
T.BHASKAR RAO 

KM SATYA SURYA SAI 

K KUSUMA KUMAR 
L DEVA NARAYANA 

|P JEEVAN 
SOMU RAMESH 

DARMIREDDY VENKATA LOKESH 

KADIYALA SAI KISHORE 

MIRIYALA DEVIKA 

T 

3Hae 

enunlluue 

Kkma k 
-

316126520278 

316126520279 
316126520280. 
316126520281 

316126520282 

316126520283 
316126520284 

316126520285 

Y316126520286 

316126520287 

316126520288 

1316126520289 

N 

M.Oeuuta_ 
Snanjya 

P-Chondr| 
SEELAM MANI TEJA 

PECHETTI POORNA CHANDRA KUMAR 

MATCHA SAI CHAITANYA 

MEESALA SAI MANOHAR 

GUVVALA NAVEEN VENKATA PHANIND 

.MEESALA GANESH 

-

H smea 

. 

a 
TdEA5T 

Ly13 



Andhra Pradesh State Skill Development Corporation (APSSDC) 
F ANDHRA 

RA 
AMERT OFA 

S 

Skill (Department of Skill Development, Enterprenureship & Innovation, Govt. of Andhra Pradesh) 

Reg Id: 3H5126520247 

Certificate of Participation 

This is to certify that Mr./Ms./Mrs. 
SAMPLE 

-Chebett- Sowmya 

of Anil Neerukonda Institute of Science And Technology(Autonomous) 

participated in Problem Solving Skills using C Workshop 

held from 24-12-2018 29-12-2018 to 

MD & CEO - APSSDC Head of the Department 

Dr. Krithika Shukla, IASs Principal 



anath. saniia, 

Andhra Pradesh State Skill Development Lorporation (APSSDC) 
Andhra Pradesh Sute 

Skill 
Deveicema Cerptrae 

(Department of Skill Development , Entrepreneurship& lnnove overnment of Andhra Pradesh) 

A ne Week Workshop on 

Problem 
Solving 
Skills using 

24th to 30th December, 2018 

Organized by 
Department of Mechanical Engineering 

Anil Neerukonda Institute of Technology & Sciences 

ANITS Permanently Afiliated to Andhra University UGC Autonomous,Accredited by NBA & NAAC with 'A' Grade GNANAMBRA 
Sangivalasa - 531 162, Bheemunipatnam, Visakhapatnam Dist. AP, India. 



ANIL NEERUKONDA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLoCY 0SCIENCES (A) (Affillated to Andhra University, Accredited by NBA and NAAC) Sangivalasa 53162, BheemunipatnamMandal, Visakhapatnam Dist., Indla NANA AA 

ANITS 
Phone. 958933-226395, 225084, 225085 

DEPARTMENT OF MECHANICAL ENGINEERING 

List of student Registered for C Workshop 
S. No AdmnNo 

1316126520002 
2316126520004 
3 316126520005 
4 316126520009 
51316126520012 
61316126520014 
71316126520015 
8316126520016 

9316126520017 
10 316126520018 
11 316126520019 
12 316126520020 

13 316126520022 
14 316126520026 

15 316126520031 

16 316126520034 

17 316126520035 
18 316126520036 
19 316126520040 

StudentName section 
AITHABATHULA SURYAKALA 
BHAMIDIPATI V SIVA SAI KIRAN 
BALAGA VENKATA RAMANA 
CHALAPAKA RAVI TEJA 
DODDI GAMYA 
ELAPANDA PAVAN SAI 
GAJJI CHARAN KUMAR YADAV 
GOLAGANA TARUN VENKAT 

GOLTHI ARUN KUMAR 
GUNDABALA ROHIT 

GUNUPURU NAVEEN KUMAR 
HINDUSHA AVVARI 
JAKKILINKI VENKATA RAMANA ROHI 
KARRI LAKSHMAN 

KORADA SWAROOPA 
MAHANTI DURGA MOHAN 

MALIPEDDI NARENDRA 
MALLA SARATH RAHUL 

|MUDILI SHIVANI 
MUSADA ROHINI 
BOKKA NIKHIL SAI 

PODIPIREDDI JAGAN SAI KUMAR 
POTHURAJULA SOWJANYA 
SAMAREDDY CHANDINI 
SHAIK MAHABOOB SUBHANI 
SIGURUVALASA BHAVANA 

SUNKARI YESHWANTH SAI SRINIVASs 
VADDI SRI GANESH BABU 
VANKAYALA PRITHVI RAJ 
VITTANALA VENKATA SANDEEP 
A SAHITHI 
ADARI BHAVANA SRIVIDYA 

ALLABOINA MAHIDHAR 
AMBATI TEJA 
ARAJJALLA RAVINDRA 
BANDARU GAYATRi 

A 

20 316126520041 

21 316126520042 
22 316126520046 

23 316126520047 
24 316126520048 
25 316126520050 
26 316126520051 
27 316126520052 
28 316126520057 
29 316126520058 

30 316126520060 
31 316126520061 
32 316126520063 
33 316126520064 
34 316126520065 
35 316126520067 
36 316126520068 
37 316126520069 BARLA NAVEEN 
38 316126520070BUDIDHA KARUNAKAR 
39 316126520071 CHITTELLA HARIKA 

40 315126520247 CHEBOLU SOWMYA 
41 316126520073 

42 316126520074 

A 

DEVUPALLI SAI ADHITYA GANESH 
GANGULA KRANTHI KIRAN 



section 
StudentName 

B AdmnNo 
43 316126520076 
44 316126520077 

45 316126520078 

46 316126520080 
47 316126520084 

48 316126520085 
49 316126520086 

50|316126520089 
51 316126520090 
52 316126520091 

53 316126520093 
54 316126520094 

55 316126520095 
56 316126520096 
S7 316126520098 
58 316126520099 
59 316126520100 
60 316126520102 
61 316126520103 

62 316126520104 
63 316126520107 

64 316126520108 
65 316126520112 
66 316126520113 

67 316126520114 SHRAVANI ALLAMSETTY 
68 316126520115 

69 316126520116 

70 316126520117 
71 316126520118 

72 316126520119 

73 316126520120 

74 316126520124 

75 316126520135 
76 316126520139 
77 316126520141 
78 316126520142 
79 316126520143 
80 316126520146 MATCHA NAGENDRA KUMAR 

S. No 
GELAM SAI DINESH 

GONDU ABHIRAM 

GORRELA BABITHA 
GOTTIPARTHI ADITYA VARDHAN 

KILLAMSETTI PAVAN KUMAR 

KOLUPURI ANUSHA 

KORADA BHARATH 

KUNA SAI SATISH 

LANKALAPALLI UPENDRA 

MAI KIRAN REDDY 
MENDA SRIDHAR NAIDU 

MOHAMMAD VAZEER ALI KHAN 

MUNUBARTHI USHA 

MYLAPALLI DEVAKI NANDAN 

NOOKELLA SATYA TEJA 
PACHI ESWARA ANANTH 
PADALA SAI VARAHA PRADEEP 

PANCHADARLA MANOJANA 
PAPPU DIVYA RAMA SAI CHARAN 
POOTHI PAVAN SAI 
RATAN KUMAR GUNTLA 

ROHIT KUMAR 
SANJEEVU TARUN KUMAR 
SHOURI SHAMEER NAIDU 

B 

B 

B 

B 

B 

B 

B 

B 

B 

B 

SUKHAVASI ASWIN NARAYANA 
TAMADA UGESH 
THUMPALA CHINNA 
|VASUPALLI RAJA LALITH KUMAR 
YADLA SAI KEERTHI 
YALAMA SANJAY BHARGAV 
BANDARU GOWRI 
KARANAM GEETHANJALI 
KONDETI SAI SANDEEP 

|KORNU SATEESH 
KOVVURU RAHUL 
LAVETI VENKATESH 

B 

B 

B 

81 316126520149 

82 316126520150 
83 316126520151 

84 316126520152 
85 316126520158 

86 316126520159 
871316126520161 

88 316126520162 
89 316126520164 
90 316126520165 
91 316126520168 

MURA EBENEZER 
PADALA AVINASH 
PAGOTI ARUN KUMAR 
PAIDI SAI SURYA TEJA 
RAJU TANNI 
RAKESH SATYA SAI THIMMAPATHINI 
SAI BHARATH POLA 
SAMPATHIRAO SANTHOSH KUMAR 
SESETTY YAMINI ROOPA 
SHAIK DAMANSHARIEFKHAN 
SORNAPUDI PAVAN KUMAR 



AdmnNo 
92 316126520169 
93 316126520170 
94 316126520171 
95 316126520172 
96 316126520174 
97 316126520175 

98 316126520177 
99 316126520178 

100 316126520186 DEKKATHI SRIKANTH 
101 316126520189 

102 316126520190 
103 316126520193 
104 316126520197 

105 316126520202 

106 316126520205 
107 316126520206 
108 316126520208 

109 316126520209 

110 316126520212 

111 316126520213SAKKURI VAMSI KRISHNA MURTHY 
112 316126520214 
113 316126520215 
114 316126520217 

115 316126520218 
116 316126520219 
117 316126520220 
118 316126520221 

119 316126520222 

StudentName section TADUTHURI SOURYA PRADEEP 
PENTAPATI SRIKANTH 
TENNETI SRIVATSA 
THAVVA VENKATA PRAVEEN KUMAR 
VALLU BHANU TEJA 

VEMIREDDY VENKATA SAI CHANDRAK 
YERRA MANIDEEP 
ABDUL FAHEEM 

ITAMSETTI LOKESH RAVITEJA 
KANNURU SAIESHA 
LAKKOJU YOGA VISWANTH 
MUNASALA NANAJI 

PIRIDI MANIKANTA 
RAKESH JAVAJALA 
SALAPU ANESH 
VANTHU MANI KUMAR 
BONELA SAIKUMAR 

GULLIPILLI JAYANTH 

D 
NAKKA NS KEERTHI PRASANTH 
SORNPUDI APPALA CHAITANYA 
AMUJURU GANESH 
GOWRI LEELA DURGA PAVAN KUMAR 
AKULA MOHANASATYA SIMHA KARTH 
EPPILI VINAY KUMAR 

KINTHALI SAI KUMAR 
GUDLA NAVEEN 
ADAPA AVINASH PRUDHVI 
KUNCHADA PAVAN KUMAR 
KOTA RAJESH KHANNA 
SAPPA BALA KRISHNA 

BAGGU VENKATA SAI KRISHNA 
KOONA VINAY 
REDDY LOVARAJU 
KAKI ANANTH 

ELLAPU HEMANTH RAJU 
KAKARA SAI KUMAR 
BOBBARA HARI KRISHNA 
KONNI PAVAN SAI 
PATCHIPALA RAMBABU 

D 

D 
D 

D 

120 316126520223 
121 316126520227 
122 316126520228 
123 316126520229 

124 316126520231 
125 316126520232 

126 316126520234 
127 316126520235 
128 316126520236 

129 316126520238 
130 316126520239 
131 316126520241 
132 316126520243 
133 316126520246 
134 316126520248B 
135 316126520249 

136 316126520251 NALLA YOGENDRA KISHORE 
137 316126520252 
138 316126520253 
139 316126520254 
140 316126520255 

D 

D 

D 

D 

DADI TARUN KUMAR 

RAJANA CHANDRA KALA 
PEESA UMAMAHESHWARA RA0 D 

|D 
SIRIMALLI SURIBABU 
GARLAPATI VENKATA NARASIMHA SA 

PALLAPOLU ANIL KUMAR 
SHAIK MOHAMMED KHALEEL 

D 

D 



toz/zt/ 

section 
D 

S. No StudentName AdmnNo 
141 316126520258 

142 316126520259 
143 316126520260 

144 316126520261 
145 316126520262 

146 316126520263 
147 316126520264 

148 316126520265 
149 316126520266 

150 316126520267 
151 316126520268 

152 316126520269 
153 316126520270 
154 316126520271 
155 316126520272 

RONGALI SAI KOTI 
MOHAMMED GOUSE NOORI 
D TEJA RASAJN� DEVI 
KARTHEEK PADHI 
SIRAPARAPU SARATHKUMAR 
VEERAMALLA SAI MANIKANTA 

MADAKAM SATYANARAYANA 
JAMASETTI VINEET 
MUVVALA RAMJI PANITH 
|PALAVALASA JANAKEE RAM 
GEDALA JYOTHI 
BARATAM RAVI KUMAR 
JONNADULA ESWAR KUMAR 
M.JAGADEESWARA RAO 
UDIGALA VINAY 
KADARI PRAVEEN KUMAR 
T.BHASKAR RAO 
K KUSUMA KUMAR 

L DEVA NARAYANA 
P JEEVAN 

SOMU RAMESH 

DARMIREDDY VENKATA LOKESH 
KADIYALA SAI KISHORE 
MIRIYALA DEVIKA 
SEELAM MANI TEJA 

PECHETTI POORNA CHANDRA KUMAR 
MATCHA SAI CHAITANYA 
MEESALA SAI MANOHAR 

GUVVALA NAVEEN VENKATA PHANIND 
MEESALA GANESH 

D 

D 
D 

D 

D 

D 

D 
D 
D 

D 

D 
D 

D 
D 
D 

156 316126520274 

157 316126520275 

158 316126520277 
D 

D 
159 316126520278 

160 316126520279 
161 316126520280 
162 316126520281 

163 316126520282 

164 316126520283 
165 316126520284 
166 316126520285 
167 316126520286 

168 316126520287 
169 316126520288 
170 316126520289 

D 
D 

D 

D 
D 
D 
D 
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JEERUKONDA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY &SCIE.Es A 
(Affiliated to Andhra University, Accredited by NBA and NAAC) 

Sanglvalasa 531162. BlheemunipatnamMandal, Visakhapatnam Dist. India. 
Phone: 958933-226395. 225084. 225985 

DEPARTAIENT OF MECHANICAL ENGINEERING 

AN 

NANA R 
ANITTS 

A One Week Workshop on 
" Problem Solving Skills using C" 

ATTENDANCE SHEET 
SEM-II,I1!/IV B.TECH MECH-C 

|26 /12/2018
FN AN 

28/12/2018 
FN AN 

29/12/2018 
FN AN 

/12/2018 
FN AN 

23112/2018 
FN AN 

21 /12/2018 
FN AN 

Ma MNo 
A 

AdmnNo StudentName 

1316126520146 MATCHA NAGENDRA KUMAR 

2 316126520149 MURA EBENEZER 
3316126520150 PADALA AVINASH 
4316126520151 PAGOTI ARUN KUMAR 

5 316126520152 PAIDI SAI SURYA TEJA 
631612652015 RAJU TANNI 
7 316126520159RAKESH SATYA SAI THIMMAPATHINI 
8316126520151iSAI BHARATH POLA 

93161265201¬2SAMPATH!RÁO SANTHOSH KUMAR 

20 216126520164 SESETTY YAMIN! R0OPA 
11 316126520165ISHAIK DAMNSHARIEFKHAN 

12 316126520168 
13 316126520169 TADUTHUsi SOURYA PRADEEP 
14 316126520:70 PENTAPAi SRIKANTHH 

15 316126520171 
16 316126520172 
17 316126520174 VALLU BHANU TEA 
18 316126520175 VEr:IREDDY VENKATA SAI CHAAND 

191316126520177 YERRA MAN:DEEP 
20 316:26520178 ABDU'" FAHEEM 
21 316125520196DEKKATH SRIKANTHH 
22 316126520189 ITAMSETT! LOKESH RAVITEJA 

L23 316126520190 
24 316126520192jLAKKOJU YOGA VISWANTH 
25 316126520197 iMUNASALA NANA 
26 316126520202 jPIRID! MANIKANTA 

27 316126520205 RAKESH JAVAJALA 
28 316126520206 SALAPU ANESH 

29 316126520202 VANTHU MANI KUMAR 
30 316126520209 jBONELA SAIKUMAR 

SORNAPUD: PAVAN KUMAR 

Shed Aik k dskoPsks kP| 

TENNET SR:VATSA 
THAVVA VENKATA PRAVEEN KUMAR 

Yada1MlIM YdaNM Hauia Y. Ma Mas i y Y 

A KANNURU SAIESHA A iLY.VistVs Vi YViiYViai 

Ra |Rapu PakagRab PgeR 

HOD 
MECH 



ANIL NEERUKONDA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLocY asCIENCES A 

(Affllated to Andhra Unlversity, Accredited by NBA and NAAC) 

Sangivalasa 531162, BheemunipatnamMand al, Visakhapatnam Dist., Indi3 

NANAM uRA 
ANITS 

Phone: 958933-226395, 225084, 225085 

DEPARTMENT OF MECHANICAL 
ENGINEERING 

A One Week Workshop on 
" Problem Solving Skills using C" 

ATTENDANCE SHEEI 
SEM-1,1/1V B.TECH MECH-D 

/12/2018 
AN FN AN 

24/12/2018 
FN 

/12/2018 
FN 

8 12/2018 
N 

2q/12/2018 

FN AN 

/12/2018 

FN AN 
AN 

AdmnNo 
1316126520212 GULLIPILLI JAYANTH 
2 216126520213 SAKKURI VAMSI KRISHNA MURTHYY 
3 316126520214 NAKKA N S KEERTHI PRASANTH 

4 316126520215 SORNPUDI APPALA CHAITANYA 
S316126520217 AMUJURU GANESH 

6 316126520218 GOWRI LEELA DURGA PAVAN KUMAR 
7 316126520219 AKULA MOHANASATYA SIMHA KARTH 

81316126520220EPPILI VINAY KUMAR 
9316126520221 KINTHALI SAI KUMAR 
10 316126520222 GUDLA NAVEEN 
11 316126520223 ADAPA AVINASH PRUDHV 
12 316126520227 KUNCHADA PAVAN KUMAR 
13 316126520228 KOTA RAJESH KHANNA 

14 316126520229 SAPPA BALA KRISHNA 
15 316126520231 BAGGU VENKATA SAI KRISHNA 
16 316126520232 KOONA VINAY 
17 316126520234 REDDY LOVARAJU 
18 316126520235KAKI ANANTH 
19 316126520236ELLAPU HEMANTH RAJU 
20 316126520238KAKARA SAI KUMAR 
21 316126520239 BOBBARA HARI KRISHNA 

22 316126520241 KONNI PAVAN SAI 
23 316126520243 PATCHIPALA RAMBABUJ 
24 316126520246 DADI TARUN KUMAR 
25 316126520248 RAJANA CHANDRA KALA 
26 316126520249 PEESA UMAMiAHESHWARA RAO 

27 316126520251 NALLA YOGENDRA KISHORE 
28 316126520252 1SIRIMALLI SURIBABU 

29 316126520259 GARLAPATI VENKATA NABASIMHA SAL SRINADH s l APaeA AT 
30 316126520254 PALLAPOLU ANIL KUMAR 

31 316126520255 SHAIK MOHAMMED KHALEEL 

StudentName AN 

Akas hEIAKKA:kaihiKA-KathiA-KashA ethk A-KklAKarK\ A-Kehd Ak 

Ema- me naEzna-ina inods:vi | 

AW AAVahA.Aw eA-A AAu iU |A.AV 
k 

d AB E 64 
VipayKVmoyVa VayVranKVirau) ViaK naiKvina 

E Sake KJale kumenkJakure Kkua KJas kaa ksckun|kJabkink Sark a 

m 

Nhshe NYMheN NYRIAE [NYKuwe |WKBh>|N Yh NY Kiy NY &shx |Ny-kik AeiN *N` 

iheddKhdy lKhalALleplkh |k ih khalthale ihalb 



T/12/2013 
FN 

22 /12/2018 /12/2013 
FN AN 

n12/201a 
AN | 26/12/2018 2/12/2018 

F AN FN AN 
FN AN FN 

AdmnNo 
32 316126520258RONGALI SAI KOTI 
33 316126520259 MOHAMMED GOUSE NOORI 
34 316126520260 D TEJA RASAJNA DEVI 
35 316126520261 KARTHEEK PADHi 
36 316126520262 SIRAPARAPU SARATHKUMAR 
37 316126520263VEERAMALLA SAI MANIKANTA 
38 316126520264 MADAKAM SATYANARAYANA 
39 316126520265JAMASETTI VINEET 
40 316126520266 MUVVALA RAMJI PANITH 
41 316126520267 PALAVALASA JANAKEE RAM 
42 316126520268 GEDALA JYOTHI 
43 316126520269 BARATAM RAVI KUMAR 
44 316126520270 JONNADULA ESWAR KUMAR 
45 316126520271 M.JAGADEESWARA RAO 
46 316126520272 uDIGALA VINAY 
47 316126520274 KADARI PRAVEEN KUMARR 
48 316126520275T.BHASKAR RAO 
49 316126520277 K KUSUMA KUMAR 
50 316126520278LDEVA NARAYANA 
51 316126520279 P JEEVAN 
52 316126520280 SOMU RAMESH 
53 316126520281 DARMIREDDY VENKATA LOKESH 
54 316126520282 KADIYALA SAI KISHORE 
55 316126520283 MIRIYALA DEVIKA 
S6 316126520284SEELAM MANI TEJA 
57 316126520285 PECHETTI POORNA CHANDRA KUMAR 
58 316126520286 MATCHA SAI CHAITANYA 
59 316126520287 MEESALA SAI MANOHAR 
60 316126520288 GUVVALA NAVEEN VENKATA PHANIND 
61 316126520289 MEESALA GANESH 

StudentName

SaneklNSoino
YSmdaVmodeysreySelepne4Visioel 

konakaaapiLoelesSama

vin DE 
M amiM Komji |M. RowplooiM.Kori o M-Poh M.a H E M Pan Kau 

ST.BLY2 

Hdu km dauosMzdauihecduute|M: 6ruidoIdeu to-m: de uta »dzutam.dzu 0.dualaduRadut 

MAt M MaLM jH Lat|NMS 

Coordin atos. 7730 1a/8 
DT 7:Raja Koy ( HOD 

2. MrJV. BhanuTej . ul 
3MPSU. BGupta 

Head of NEDepartment 

Department of Machans 

Ani NearuiQnda Insttuta of Techre 0g à 

Sangivaasa - 53112 



ANIL NEERUKONDA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY & SCIENCES (A) 

DEPARTMENT OF MECHANICAL ENGINEERING
v (Permanently Ailiated to Andhra University, AICTE, Accredited by NBA NAAC with 'A' Grade) 

ANITS Sangivalasa-531 162, Bhecmunipatnam Mandal, Visak hapatnam Dt 
Phone O8933-225084, 226395 

Date:01-10-2018 

To. 
The Prineipal. 

ANITS 

Sir. 
Sub: Attendance for students who attended 3 day e-Mobility Workshop - regd. 

Department of Mechanical Engineering has organised a 3 Day National Workshop on 

Design and Development of eMobility Vehicle" during 23d to 25th August, 2018. The 

following 157 students from II/IV and IILIV Mechanical Engineering have attended this 

Worksop and got benefitted.

Class Sec Number of students
Class Sec Number of students 

attended 
28 

attended II/IVA 
IVIV B 
II/TVC 
II/TV D 

III/IVA 
III/TVB 
II/IVC 

IIVIV D 

28 
22 

The detailed student list and signature sheet (of the workshop) is attached to this letter. In this 
connection, I request you to permit the addition of attendance for the following students 

during the aforementioned dates. 

1-10 18. 

Mr. M Prem Dheeraj Dr B Naga Raju 
(Faculty Coordinator ) (HoD, MECH) 

Tec 
SANGVALASA 

1o2, 
PROFESsOR & HEAD 

Department of Mechanical Eng1neering 
ANIL NEERUKONDA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOL06Y & SCENCER 
angvalasa-531 162 VISAKHAPATNAM Dist AP Oue 



ANIL NEERUKONDA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY AND SCIENCES(A 
DEPARTMENT OF MECHANICAL ENGINEERING 

SAE COLLEGIATE CLUB & IMAGINE 2 NNOVATEJOINTLY ORGANISING 
ANITS 

A Three day Work Shop on 

DESIGIN a DEVELOPMENT OR E-MOBIIHFYVBHICLE 
HOBHLIGHHTSORGANISED ON 

23,24,25 AUG-2018 
FPRODUCT DESIGN & ANALYSIS 

TRAINING BYY 
INDUSTRIAL EXPERTS 

OUTLINE OF "E-MOBIUTY SAEINDA 
Student coordinators: Faculty coordinators: 

K.Bhargav Reddy 
(9493444448)
G.Chakradhar

SNSered by 

MAGINEBe 
Powered by: M.Prem Dheeraj 

(9290692906)
JV.Bhanu Tej 

Convenor 
Dr.B.Naga Raju 

HOD. Mechanical Dept. B.Vineeth Naidu Sk l India movate 



DEPARTMENT OF MECHANICAL ENGINEERING 

ANIL NEERUKONDA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY & SCIENCES (A) 

(An Autonomous Institute affiliated to AU, Approved by AICTE & Accredited by NBA & NAAC) 
AKN 

A 3 day National Workshop on ANITS ANITSS 
"DESIGN AND DEVELOPMENT OF E-MOBILITY VEHICLES" 

Timings VALEDICTORY

02:30 02:35 Inviting Dignataries onto dias 

02:35 02:40 SAE President's Report 

02:40 02:50 Students Feedback 

02:50 02:55 Address by Prem Dheeraj 

02:55 03:00 Address by Bhanu Tej 

03:00 03:10 Address by HoD 

03:1003:15 Certificate Distribution 

03:15 03:20 Momento to Subhash (Representative of Resource persons) 

Vote of thanks by SAE Secretary 03:20 03:25 



Dept o ech Engg 
A 3 dys bötkshop on 

" 

Debgm 
CLud Developrmet gE-lobil?ty 

Oranire 

chtle 

Dates 23 a5 Ag38 
Studen Eooled: 24 EMash 

Enga Studalh a 
Vneiatervd 

Cnue CR hall -L 

502 
VERAE 

Re AousDA erDgma 
aPsuGHASÍL-TMAGT NETDIsHoVATE 

fouNDeR OcE-L4214La99 
2Jagan Mohun Saini- AToM MoToRs 

Co-FouNDER & DESGNEL 
55025 h041 

3. Rajesh chadavada- AToM MOToRs 
CO-FoUNDER CTo KAA 

8328o12413 
4.Battula Venkata Kaglavendra Prarad-ATOM MOTO 

FoUnDE R2 CHAIRMAw 
-950189 3233 

. Me ARTHIK 121 1ECHNCAL TRAINER( 

L 



ANIL NEERUKONDA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY & SCIENCES (A) 
DEPARTMENT OF MECHANICAL ENGINEERINGAAM BRAN 

ANIL Pemanently Ailiated to Andhra University, AICTE, Aceredited by NBA NAAC with A' CGrade) 
Sangivalasa-531 162, BheenunipatnamMandal, Visakhapatnam Dt 

Phone 08931-225084, 226395 

DESIGN AND DEVELOPMENT OF E-MOBILITY 

VEHICLE 

Course contents 

Fundamentals of electric vehicles 
History of electric vehicles and scenario in India - E- vehicle industry. 

E-vehicle configuration and types. 

Types of chargers. 

Course outcomes: The student will be able to 

Analyze the working of E-vehicles and the vehicle hardware. 

Grasp the importance of E-vehicle in the present energy scenario and their utility 

Distinguish the types of E-vehicles and their relative merits and de-merits. 

Understand the intricacies of different classes of chargers available in the market. 

77 FSi8 

HOD 

Mech. Enge 

PROFESSOR & HEAD 
Department of Mechanical Engineerin

ANH NEERUKONDA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY& SCIENC 
Sangvalasa-531 162 VISAKHAPATNAM Dist AF 



ANIL NEERUKONDA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY & SCIENCES 
(Permanently Anilinted to Andhra University, AlCTE, Aceredited by NBA NAAC with 'A' Grade) 

Sangivalasa-531 162, Bheemunipatnam Mandal, Visakhapatnam Dt. NANAM DRN 
ANITS Plhone 08933-225084, 226395 

MECHANICAL ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT

12-06-18 
To 

The Principal,

ANITS. 

Sub: permission for organizing guest lecture-reg.,
Sir, 

It is bring to your kind notice that the Department of Mechanical Engineering is going to organize a guest lecture by Mr. Attada Rohith (Industrial Engineer, General Power systems) on Application of Design software in Manufacturing Industry on 20-06-2018 
In this regard we request you to give permission and also authorize concern to make necessary arrangements. 

T12618 

Head of the Department Head of the Dopartment Department of euaaical Engineering Me arukonds insttute Jechnology & SGlences angivalasa 531162 



20-6- 2018 

A QuEst Lecttuaa n Crigni/a 

315 

ldun= TmdionIAEuZa 

Date 20-6-2018 

UemuE CRI Hall 
Kesoune Dezna Aada 

Shudent i20et: h ënsss 

A 

w-I. USA 

Scanned by CamScanner 



ANIL NEERUKONDA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY & SCIENCES (A) DEPARTMENT OF MECHANICAL ENGINEERING
BRA aNAN S 

(Permanently AMiliated to Andhra University, AICTE, Accredited by NBA NAAC with A' Grade) 
Sangivalasa-531 162, Bheemunipatnam Mandal, Visakhapatnam Dt. ANITS Phone 08933-225084, 226395 

Guest Lecture 
ARohik, Almuni styden 2E OSA Name of the Resource Person: 

Topic: Appltstrom 
Date& Time: 

Class: IV/V Section:A 

Reg No 
315126520001 ABHISHEK JENA 

315126520002 ADARSH PATNAIK 

Name of the Student 
Signature 

315126520003 ADAVIKOLANU DILEEP 
315126520004 ADIREDDI MANASA 
315126520005 AKELLA VENKATA KoUSHIK 
315126520007 ALLU PRASANNA 
315126520008 AMAJALA MOHAN SATYA PRASAD 
315126520009 AMPOLU LAVANYA 
315126520010 ANNEPU UMA LAKSHMI KUMARI 
315126520011 ATCHI SAI ROHITH REDDY 

AUwa lakshwni 

315126520012 ATLURI TARUNSAI 
315126520013 BAUJANGI POORNANANDA KUMAR 
315126520014 BALAGA HARATHI 

315126520015 BAMMIDI SAI KIRAN 
315126520016 BANDARU MADHURI KRISHNA 
315126520017 BANISETTY SOMESWAR RAO 

315126520018 BAQUER HUSSAIN 
315126520019 BEELA HARISH 
315126520020 BHANU VENKATESH PRASAD PATTIMI 

315126520021 BILLA ANAND SRINIVAS 
315126520022 BODANKI VINEETH NAIDU 

B.nat aid 
B-knt 

315126520023 BODDURU KARTHIK 
315126520024 BOLLA RAVI PRAKHYA 
315126520025 BOMMIDI RAJEEV VARMA 

315126520026 BONI SADGURUNAG KAUSHIK 
315126520027 BOYINA MANI KUMAR 
315126520028 C B VENKATA SATYA NARAYANA RED 
315126520029 CHANDAKAROHITH 
315126520030 CHELIKANI SRI SADGURU PRIYA 

Clasan 315126520032 CHINTALAPATISARANYA 
315126520033 CHINTAPALLI VYSHAL 
315126520034 CHIPPADA NAVATEJA 

D-ianEkh. 
DkanAtapt 

315126520035 DAMALAPATI GANESH 
315126520036 DANDAMUDIKRISHNA CHAITANYA 



Reg No 

Slgnatyre 
Name of the Student 315126520037 DANTHINADA RAMA KRISHNA SASEEN 315126520038|DARLA SAI KIRAN 

315126520039| DASARI NAGENDRA KUMAR 315126520041 DEVABATHULA NITESH 
315126520042 DODDI DIKSHIT VENKATA CHANDU 315126520044 |DOULURI DEVI 

315126520045 DUDDU SAI SRI RAM 315126520046| DUNGU SEKHAR REDDY 315126520047 DUNNA MAHESH KUMAR 315126520048 GADDAM PRAVEEN 
315126520049 GANDAMALLA RITHVIK KUMAR 315126520050|GANDI JANARDHAN 
315126520051 GEDDADI SANTOSH 

315126520052 GIDUTHURI RADHIKESH 
315126520O53 GOD PRATHIK ARJUN 315126520054 GODABA GOVARDHAN GIRIDHAR 315126520055 GOLUGURI SRINIVASA REDDY 315126520056 GORAPALLI DILEEP KUMAR 315126520057 GORIKAPUDI CHAITANYA
315126520058 GORREPATI PRADEEP CHANDRA 315126520059 GOWDU KRISHNA KUMAR 315126520060 GUDUPU GOPI RAVI TEJA 315126520061 GULLAPUDI GIRISH 
315126520062|GUNAPU CHAKRADHAR 

315126520063 GUNUKURI KAMESWARA RAO 315126520064 GURRALA SAI KUMAR 315126520065 GURUVELLI PRUDHVEESH 
315126520066 INJAMURI DARSHAK 
315126520067 INUMARTHI SAI SRI VISWANTH 

Psahik 

315126520068 IPPILI YASWANTH KUMAR 315126520069|JASWANTHNAIDU VANTHALA 315126520070 JERRIPOTHULA VANDANA 
315126520072 JUTTU NAVEEN 

20-6 20-6 18 
HOD 

Mech. Eng8 

Hosd of the Dapartment Deoatmet of Meunanicel Engtneering yNukonda tnstitute of Technotngy 5Sei . , 3valacs 15 

Signature: 
Date: 



ANIL NEERUKONDA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY & SCIENCES (A) 
DEPARTMENT OF MECHANICAL. FENGINEERING 

(Pemmanently Ailinted to Andbra University, AICT, Aecredlited by NBA NAAC with A' Cirade) 
tVANANM BnA 

ANITS 
Sangivalasa-531162, Bheemunipatnam Mandal, Visakhapatnam Dt. 

Phone O8933-225084, 226195 

Guest Lecture 

Topic: DpLEediO)P wen Ptaan iy Nanuguburin Indu, 

Date& Time: 2o6NP 

Name of the Resource Person: 

Class: IV/IV Section:B 

Reg No |Name of the Student Signature 
315126520073 K M N BHARGAV REDDY 
315126520074 K MRUDU KEERTHANA 
31512652007s|K PRUDHVI RAJU 
315126520076 KADUPU GAUTHAM 
315126520077|KALISETTI GVSAI SASI VARDHAN 
315126520078 KAMALKUMAR PONDU 

15126520079 KANCHANA NIKITHA 
31512652008o KANCHUBOINA HARSHITH KIRAN 
315126520081 KANCHUMURTHY PREETHAM PETER 

nabzh 

hanind a. 
.Lahul Sages 

315126520082 KANDIPALL PHANINDRA 
315126520083 KANDRAKUNTA RAHUL SAGAR 
315126520084 KANDULA ACHUTH RAM 
315126520085 KANTUMUTCHU RAJESH 
315126520086 KAPPALA MANIDEEP K 
315126520087 KARANAM BABU SAI SRIVASTA 

315126520088 KARIGGI DINESH 
315126520089 KARRI BALA SUBRAMANYAM 
315126520090 KARUBHUKTHA BRAHMA 

315126520091 KARUKONDA UMAMAHESH 
315126520092 KATARE PRAVEEN KUMAR 
315126520093 KATTA LAKSHMI INDUJA LZucs 
315126520094| KAVI ANUSHA 

315126520095 KEDARISETTY HARSHA VARUN GUPTA 
315126520096 KELLA MANOJKUMAR Mauo 

315126520097| KENUGUVA GOUTHAM 
315126520098 KILAPARTHI LILLY GRACE MADHURI Mac 

315126520099 KODA SURESH 
315126520100 KOLLATI NANDA SAI KUMAR 

315126520101 KOLLURU SOMESH KSaaA 
315126520102 KOMMANA SAI SANDILYA 
315126520103 KOMMANAPALLI JAWAHAR 

315126520104 KONA NITESH KUMAR 
315126520105|KONDALA TARAKESWARA RAO 
315126520106 KONDETI RAJENDRA GOWD 

315126520107 KOPANATHI HARSHAVARDHAN



Signature Reg No Name of the Student 
315126520108 KOTAKALA SAIPRAVEEN 
315126520109 KOTTANA BANGARU NAIDU 
315126520110 KOUSHIK PAUL 
315126520111 kovYA NAVEEN KUMAR 
315126520112 KUNISETTY VIJAY BABU 
315126520113 KUPPA VEENA SHARMILA 
31512652011a|LAKSHMI PRATHYUSHA TATAVOLU 
315126520115|LOMISA SURESH 

315126520116| M B LEENA PRAJWALITHA 
315126520117 M HEMANTH SANDHYA RANI 

&Enabie Pa 

315126520118| M VB SAI KRISHNA 
315126520119 MADABATHULA AVINASH 

MAuiaag 315126520120|MAHAMMED IFTHESHAM 

MSud nahan 
315126520121 MAHENDRA SUDHAKAR EDURU 
315126520122 MAUI GEETHANJALI 
315126520123 MALIREDDY YUVA CHAITANYA Clostap 

M. Kumae 
315126520124 MALLA GOVARDHAN KUMAR 
315126520125 MALLA UDAY HARSHA VARDHAN 
315126520126 MANDA VENKATA SNEHALATHA 

uhalLh 315126520128 MANTRI AKHIL 

M-Mauy 
315126520129 MANUKONDA MONISH RAJ 
315126520130 MANYALA JAYATEJ 
315126520132 MEDACHINNA MANIKANTA 
315126520133 MEKA VINEETH RAGHAVA 
315126520134 MEKALA SASI KUMAR 
315126520135 MODALAVALASA BINDU SAGAR 315126520137 MOHAMMAD SHAHBAAZ AHMED 315126520138 MOHIT RENY 
315126520139 MOLLETI PAVAN KUMAR 
315126520140| MOSURI CHANDRA CHAITANYA waM 

May 315126520141 MOTURU PYDI KALYAN 
315126520143 MUDHUNDI AJAY KUMAR 315126520144 MUDUNURU SAI SITA RAMA RAJU 

7 20-61 
HOD 

Signature: 

Mech. En 88 

Head of the Department Depa rtmend of kaeunanical Engineering M9rukonda institute of Technctogy & Setnes 

Date: 

Sa:ngvatasa 53' 62 



ANIL NEERUKONDA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY & SCIENCES (A) 
DEPARTMENT OF MECHANICAL ENGINEERING 

(Permanently Amiliated to Andhra University, AICTE, Aceredited by NBA NAAC with 'A' (irade) 
Sangivalasa-531 162, Bheemunipatnam Mandal, Visakhapatnam Dt. VANAM uNAF 

NITS Phone O8931-225084, 226195 

Subject: Pplicodidns Dunen 
GUEST LECTrRE 

dwowas 
Time: 

Date: 2/6/2ols 
Class: IV/IV Section:C 

Reg No Name of the Student 
315126520145 N.KUNDAN SURYA TEJA 
315126520146 NAGIREDDY ANUDEEP KUMAR 
315126520147 NAGIREDDY MANEENDRA 
315126520148 NAGIREDDY RAVI TEJA 
315126520149 NALLAMILLI YESWANTH REDDY 

|Signature 

YescDantty 

315126520151 NARA PRADEEP KUMAR 
315126520152 NARAYANASETTI MANIKANTA 
315126520154 NARSIPURAM VENKATA SATYA SAI K 

315126520155 NEELATHI AKHIL 
315126520156 NITHIN SAI MANIKANTA METLA 
315126520157 NOONELA BISHMA KAMALAKAR 

315126520158 ODURU PRAKASHINI 
315126520159 ONTIPILLI VENKATA NAGA SAI KUM 

2-1Aude 
P.tay um 

315126520160 PADALA RAMA KRISHNA SAI REDDY 

315126520161 PADAVALA VIJAY KUMAR 

315126520162 PADI DILLESWARA RAO 
315126520163 PADMA LATHA LADE 
315126520164 PADMANABHAM MUKESH 

315126520165 PAGA ANIRUDH 
315126520166 PAILA PAVAN KUMAR nan ku na 

315126520167 PAILA SAI SANDEEP 
315126520168 PAKERLA PRASANTH BHASKAR 
315126520169 PAKKI TARUN KUMAR 
315126520170 PALLELA ANIL 
315126520171 PANGA AVINASH 
315126520172 PASI V NS SIVA KRANTH 
315126520173 PATCHERLA MANIKANTASAIDEEP 

315126520174 PATI VENKATESH 
315126520175 PATNALA SAHITHI 
315126520176 PECHETTI LOKESWARARAO 

315126520177 PEDDINTI SAI TEJA 
315126520178 PEDIREDLA THOSHAN BABU 
315126520179 PENTAKOTA RAMESH APPALA RAJU 

PAm 

Salu 
PLokesa 

PRaue h 315126520180 PERI SHARANYA 



315126520181 PILLA SAMPATH VINAY 
315126520182 PRATHIPATI BHARGAVI 
315126520183 PRATHIPATY JONAS JAYANTH SRIKA 
315126520184 PREETHAM KRISHNA T 
315126520185 PUDI PAVANI 
315126520186 PUNNANA ESWAR SAI RAM 
315126520187 PUTTI CHANDRA SEKHAR 
315126520188 RAVELLA MAHI TEJA 
315126520189 RONGALA SAI PAVAN KALYAN 
315126520190 RONGALI HARI VENKATA PRASAD 
315126520191 ROWTHU GAYITHRI 
315126520192|S VENU GOPALA SWAMY 
315126520193 SAI SREENIVASA PRUDHVI BUSAYAV 
315126520194 SAI SRUJANA PODUGu 

Pyoled 

aa 
315126520195 SALAPU HARIKRISHNA 
315126520196 SAMIREDDY MOHANA SANGEETHA 
315126520197 SAMPAT KUMAR MALLA SaQeetlaa 
315126520198 SAMUEL SHARATH CHAND LINGI 
315126520199 SANAPALA NAVEEN BABU 
315126520200 SANIPINA TARUN 
315126520201 SEKHARAMANTHRI SURYA MANOJ 315126520202 SEKHARAMANTRI AVINASH 
315126520203 SHAHUL ABDUSH SHUKUUR 315126520204 SHAIK ABDUL RAZAAQ 
315126520205 SHAIK MUJAHID AHMED 
315126520206 SHAIK SHAHIL 
315126520207 SINGANAPALLI SAI CHAITANYA 315126520208 SIRIPURAPU LOHIT SAINATH 315126520210 SRIVAMSI JELLA 
315126520211 TALABHAKTULA KRANTI KUMAR 315126520212 TALADI HARINI 
315126520213 TARA SHALEM SAMRA 315126520214 TATIKONDA V R S SN PRUDHV 315126520215 TEKKALI VINAMRATH 

315126520216 THEELLA DEEPIKA 

SChan 

TDeep 

Signature: 

HOD 

Date: 

Mech. Eng88 Head of the Department Department ot Meunancal Engineering 
t Naerukornda Insituts of Technoiogy & Science Sanpvalass 53 



ANIL NEERUKONDA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY & SCIENCES (Permanently Aniliated to Andhra University, AICTE, Aceredited by NIBA NAAC with 'A' Gradc) Sangivalasa-531162, Bheemunipatnam Mandal, Visakhapatnam Dt. Phone 08933-225084, 226395 

A 

ANITS 
MECHANICAL ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT 

06-08-18 
To 

The Principal, 

ANITS. 

Sub: permission for organizing An Interactive session-reg. 
Sir, 

It is bring to your kind notice that the Department of Mechanical Engineering is going to organize an Interactive session by Mr. Varun Saravate, ISHRE, VSP on Refrigeration & Air-conditioning unit- Industry Perspective on 13-08-2018 

In this regard we request you to give permission and also authorize concern to make necessary arrangements. 

T69 18 
Head of the Department Head of the Department Department ot Meunanical Engineering NeerukKOIda institute of Technology & Sciences anvalas3 53 i62 



13/ 9/8 
ANIL NEERUKONDA INSTITU'TE OF TECHNOLOGY & SCIENCES (A) DEPARTMENT OF MECHANICAL ENGINEERING 

(Pemanently Aniliated to Andhra University, AlICTE, Accredited by NBA NAAC with 'A' Grade) ANAN A Sangivalasa-531 162, Bheemunipatnam Mandal, Visakhapatnam Dt. ANITS Phone 08933-225084, 226395 

Guest Lecture 
Mr Vanun S students Head, NSP Divioi Name of the Resource Person: 

Topic: 

Rangenation & Ar Cmditiming unit-Imuy Date& Time: 

Penspeatrue Class: I/v Section:A 

Reg No 
315126520001 ABHISHEK JENA 
315126520002 ADARSH PATNAIK 

|Name of the Student 
|Signature 

315126520003 ADAVIKOLANU DILEEP 
315126520004 ADIREDDI MANASA 

ouyuie 

LARrazanNC 

315126520005 AKELLA VENKATA KOUSHIK 
315126520007 ALLU PRASANNA 

315126520008 AMAJALA MOHAN SATYA PRASAD 

ALavanu A'Oma la ammi 

315126520009 AMPOLU LAVANYA 
315126520010 ANNEPU UMA LAKSHMI KUMARI 

315126520011 ATCHI SAI ROHITH REDDY 
315126520012 ATLURI TARUNSA 

315126520013 BAUJANGI POORNANANDA KUMAR 
315126520014 BALAGA HARATHI 

315126520015 BAMMIDI SAI KIRAN 
315126520016 BANDARU MADHURI KRISHNA 

315126520017 BANISETTY SOMESWAR RAO 
315126520018 BAQUER HUSSAIN 
315126520019 BEELA HARISH 

B.eM 
B-Hadhus bishua 
RoALAuanl 

315126520020 BHANU VENKATESH PRASAD PATTIMI 
315126520021 BILLA ANAND SRINIVAS 
315126520022 BODANKI VINEETH NAIDU 
315126520023 BODDURU KARTHIK 
315126520024 BOLLA RAVI PRAKHYA 
315126520025 BOMMIDI RAJEEV VARMA 
315126520026 BONI SADGURUNAG KAUSHIK 
315126520027 BOYINA MANI KUMAR 
315126520028 CB VENKATA SATYA NARAYANA RED 
315126520029 CHANDAKA ROHITH 

B.kaakib 

cRelt 
Priye 315126520030 CHELIKANI SRI SADGURU PRIYA 

315126520032 CHINTALAPATI SARANYA 
315126520033 CHINTAPALLI VYSHALI 

315126520034 CHIPPADA NAVATEJA 
315126520035 DAMALAPATI GANESH 

D-Gana 315126520036 DANDAMUDI KRISHNA CHAITANYA 



Slgpatur 
RegN No Name of the Student 

315126520037|DANTHINADA RAMA KRISHNA SASEEN 

315126520038|DARLA SAI KIRAN 

315126520039| DASARI NAGENDRA KUMAR 

315126520041 DEVABATHULA NITESH 

315126520042 DODDI DIKSHIT VENKATA CHANDUU 

315126520044|DOULURI DEVI 

31512652004s|DUDDU SAI SRI RAM 
315126520046|DUNGU SEKHAR REDDY 

315126520047 DUNNA MAHESH KUMAR 

315126520048 GADDAM PRAVEEN 
315126520049 GANDAMALLA RITHVIK KUMAR 

315126520050|GANDI JANARDHAN 
315126520051 GEDDADI SANTOSH 

(akadh 315126520052 GIDUTHURI RADHIKESHH 
315126520053 GOD PRATHIK ARJUN 

31S126520054 60DABA GOVARDHAN GIRIDHAR 
315126520OS5 GOLUGURI SRINIVASA REDDY bhedly 
315126520056 6ORAPALLI DILEEP KUMAR 
315126520057 GORIKAPUDI CHAITANYA 
315126520058 GORREPATI PRADEEP CHANDRA 
315126520059 GOWDU KRISHNA KUMAR 

315126520060 GUDUPU GOPI RAVI TEJA 
315126520061 GULLAPUDI GIRISH 
315126520062 GUNAPU CHAKRADHAR 

315126520063 GUNUKURI KAMESWARA RAO 
315126520064 GURRALA SAI KUMAR 
315126520065 GURUVELLU PRUDHVEESH 
315126520066 INJAMURI DARSHAKK 

Gakaadho C4 
odo puman 

315126520067|INUMARTHI SAI SRI VISWANTH 
315126520068| IPPILI YASWANTH KUMAR 
315126520069 JASWANTHNAIDU VANTHALA V4L 315126520070 JERRIPOTHULA VANDANA 
315126520072 JUTTU NAVEEN 

13 9-1 

Signature: HOD 
Date: Mech. Enge. 

Head of the Department Department ot Meunanicai Engineering . Neerukorda institute of Technology & Scieqrka Sangvatass 5962 



ANIL NEERUKONDA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY & SCIENCES (A) 

DEPARTMENT OF MECHANICAL ENGINEERING 

(Pemanently Ailiated to Andhua University, AICTE, Accredited by NBA NAAC witlh A' irade) 

Sangivalnsa-531 162, Bheemunipatnam Mandal, Visakhapatnam Dt 

Phone O8911-225084, 226195 
ANAM In A 

NITS 
Guest Lecture 

ame of the Resource Person: 

pic: 
ate& Time: 

lass: IV/IV Section:B 

|Name of the Student Signature eg No 

815126520073 KMN BHARGAV REDDY 

15126520074 |K MRUDU KEERTHANA 

15126520075 K PRUDHVI RAJU 
315126520076 KADUPU GAUTHAM 
s15126520077 KALISETTIGV SAI SASI VARDHAN 
315126520078 KAMAL KUMAR PONDU 
315126520079 KANCHANA NIKITHA 

tonsh 31512652008o| KANCHUBOINA HARSHITH KIRAN 
315126520081 KANCHUMURTHY PREETHAM PETER 
315126520082 KANDIPALU PHANINDRA 
315126520083 KANDRAKUNTA RAHUL SAGAR 
315126520084 KANDULA ACHUTH RAM 
315126520085 KANTUMUTCHU RAJESH 
315126520086 KAPPALA MANIDEEP 
315126520087 KARANAM BABU SAI SRIVASTA 
315126520088 KARIGGI DINESH 
315126520089 KARRI BALA SUBRAMANYAM 
315126520090 KARUBHUKTHA BRAHMA 
315126520091 KARUKONDA UMAMAHESH 

haidna 
Lak Ceg 

ab 

k pobs 
315126520092 KATARE PRAVEEN KUMAR 
315126520093 KATTA LAKSHMI INDUJA 
15126520094 KAVI ANUSHA 

315126520095 KEDARISETTY HARSHA VARUN GUPTA 
315126520096 KELLA MANOJKUMAR 
315126520097 KENUGUVA GOUTHAM 
315126520098 KILAPARTHI LILLY GRACE MADHURI 
315126520099 KODA SURESH 
315126520100 KOLLATI NANDA SAI KUMAR 
315126520101 KOLLURU SOMESH 

315126520102 |KOMMANA SAI SANDILYA 
315126520103 KOMMANAPALLI JAWAHAR 
315126520104 KONA NITESH KUMAR 
315126520105 KONDALA TARAKESWARA RAO 
315126520106 KONDETI RAJENDRA GOWD 
315126520107 KOPANATHI HARSHAVARDHAN 

MauO 

Nld 



Signature 
Reg No Name of the Student 

Kaip 315126520108 KOTAKALA SAIPRAVEEN 
315126520109 KOTTANA BANGARU NAIDU 

315126520110 KouSHIK PAUL 
315126520111 KOYYA NAVEEN KUMAR 
315126520112 KUNISETTTY VIJAY BABU 

aahik aA 

Kuyay 
315126520113 KUPPA VEENA SHARMILA 
315126520114 LAKSHMI PRATHYUSHA TATAVOLU 

315126520115|LOMISA SURESH 
315126520116 M B LEENA PRAJWALITHA 
315126520117 M HEMANTH SANDHYA RANI 

315126520118 M VBSAI KRISHNA 

T ra hpaun 

M Ak Maa k 315126520119 MADABATHULA AVINASH 

315126520120|MAHAMMED IFTHESHAM 
|315126520121 MAHENDRA SUDHAKAR EDURUU 
315126520122 MAJJI GEETHANJALu 

E-M Sud haka 
eelna 

315126520123 MALIREDDY YUVA CHAITANYA 
315126520124 MALLA GOVARDHAN KUMAR 
315126520125 MALLA UDAY HARSHA VARDHAN 

M.h Kumar 

315126520126 MANDA VENKATA SNEHALATHA 

315126520128 MANTRI AKHIL 
315126520129 MANUKONDA MONISH RAJ 
315126520130 MANYALA JAYATE 

M- Mou La 

315126520132 MEDACHINNA MANIKANTA 

315126520133 MEKA VINEETH RAGHAVA 

315126520134 MEKALA SASI KUMAR 
315126520135 MODAUAVALASA BINDU SAGAR 
315126520137 MOHAMMAD SHAHBAAZ AHMED 
315126520138 MOHIT RENY 

315126520139 MOLLETI PAVAN KUMAR 
315126520140| MOSURI CHANDRA CHAITANYA 
315126520141 MOTURU PYDI KALYAN 
315126520143 MUDHUNDI AJAY KUMAR 
315126520144 MUDUNURU SAI SITA RAMA RAJU 

HOD 
Mech. Eng8. 

Head of the Department 
Department ot Meunancal Engineering 

N2rukonoa instituts of Technology & SciEnces 
angivalssa 53 62 

Signature: 
Date: 



ANIL NEERUKONDA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY & SCIENCES (A) DEPARTMENT OF MECHANICAL ENGINEERING (Permanently Afiliated to Andhra University, AICTE, Accredited by NBA NAAC with 'A' (Grade) MGANAM AFA 

ANITS 
Sangivalasa-531162, Bheemunipatnam Mandal, Visakhapatnam Dt. 

Phone O8931-225084, 226.395 

GUEST LECTURES 
Subject: 

Time: 

Date: 

Class: I/V Section:C 

Reg No Name of the Student 
Signature 

315126520145 N.KUNDAN SURYA TEJA 

315126520146|NAGIREDDY ANUDEEP KUMAR 
315126520147 NAGIREDDY MANEENDRA 
315126520148 NAGIREDDY RAVI TEJA 
315126520149 NALLAMILLI YESWANTH REDDY Ye3uoanAh 
315126520151 NARA PRADEEP KUMAR 
315126520152 NARAYANASETTI MANIKANTA 

315126520154 NARSIPURAM VENKATA SATYA SAI K 
315126520155 NEELATHI AKHIL A Glel 
315126520156 NITHIN SAI MANIKANTA METLA 
315126520157 NOONELA BISHMA KAMALAKAR awe la 
315126520158 0DURU PRAKASHINI 
315126520159 ONTIPILLI VENKATA NAGA SAI KUM 
315126520160 PADALA RAMA KRISHNA SAI REDDY 
315126520161 PADAVALA VUAY KUMAR 
315126520162 PADI DILLESWARA RAO 
315126520163 PADMA LATHA LADE 
315126520164 PADMANABHAM MUKESH PHkesh 

315126520165| PAGA ANIRUDHH 

315126520166 PAILA PAVAN KUMAR_ 
315126520167 PAILA SAI SANDEEP 
315126520168 PAKERLA PRASANTH BHASKAR 
315126520169 PAKKI TARUN KUMAR 
315126520170|PALLELA ANIL 

315126520171|PANGA AVINASH 
315126520172 PASI V NS SIVA KRANTH 
315126520173 PATCHERLA MANIKANTA SAIDEEP 

Arw 
P.4dnae 
PSi 

315126520174 PATI VENKATESH 
315126520175 PATNALA SAHITHI 

PUunkasm. 

315126520176 PECHETTI LOKESWARARAO 
315126520177 PEDDINTI SAI TEJA 

315126520178 PEDIREDLA THOSHAN BABU 
315126520179 PENTAKOTA RAMESH APPALA RAJU 
315126520180 PERI SHARANYA 



315126520181 PILLA SAMPATH VINAY 
315126520182 |PRATHIPATI BHARGAVI 
315126520183 PRATHIPATY JONAS JAYANTH SRIKA 

315126520184 PREETHAM KRISHNA T 
315126520185 PUDI PAVANI 
315126520186|PUNNANA ESWAR SAI RAM 
315126520187|PUTTI CHANDRA SEKHAR 
315126520188 RAVELLA MAHI TEJA 
315126520189 RONGALA SAIPAVAN KALYAN 
315126520190 RONGAL HARI VENKATAPRASAD 
315126520191 ROWTHU GAYITHRI

laNaN 

RGayAL-315126520192 S VENU GOPALA SWAMY 
315126520193 SAI SREENIVASA PRUDHVI BUSAYAV 
315126520194 SAI SRUJANA PODUGU 
315126520195 SALAPU HARIKRISHNA 

geelh 315126520196 SAMIREDDY MOHANA SANGEETHA 
315126520197 SAMPAT KUMAR MALLA 
315126520198 SAMUEL SHARATH CHAND LINGIL 

315126520199 SANAPALA NAVEEN BABU 
315126520200 SANIPINA TARUN 
315126520201 SEKHARAMANTHRI SURYA MANO0 

315126520202 SEKHARAMANTRI AVINASH 
315126520203 SHAHUL ABDUSH SHUKUUR 
315126520204 SHAIK ABDUL RAZAAQ 

315126520205 SHAIK MUJAHID AHMED 
315126520206 SHAIK SHAHIL 
315126520207 SINGANAPALLI SAI CHAITANYA 

315126520208 SIRIPURAPU LOHIT SAINATH 
315126520210 SRIVAMSI JELLA 

315126520211 TALABHAKTULA KRANTI KUMAR 315126520212 TALADI HARINI 
315126520213 TARA SHALEM SAMRAJ 
315126520214 TATIKONDA V RSS N PRUDHVI 315126520215 TEKKALI VINAMRATH 

315126520216 THEELLA DEEPIKA 

TDeepit 

Signature: 
Date: 

HOD 
Mech. Enge8. 

Head of the DepartmentDepartment ot Meunanical Erigineerng
Ng rkonoa tnstitute of Technoiogy & Sitentet 31alags 53 52 



ANIL NEERUKONDA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY & SCIENCES 
(Pemanently Afmliated to Andhra University, AlCTE, Accredited by NBA NAAC with 'A' Grade) 

Sangivalasa-531162, Bheemunipatnam Mandal, Visakhapatnam Dt Phone O8933-225084. 226395 

NANAM nA 
ANITS 

MECHANICAL ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT 

13-08-18 

To 

The Principal 

ANITS. 

Sub: permission for organizing A Guest Lecture-reg., 
Sir. 

It is bring to your kind notice that the Department of Mechanical Engineering is going 
to organize an Interactive session by Mr. Raja Mahendra, Sr. Simulation Engineer, YUCAN 
Technologies, Bangalore on Advanced Finite Element Analysis on 20-08-2018 

In this regard we request you to give permission and also authorize concern to make 
necessary arrangements. 

738 13 
Head of the Department 

Head of the Department Decartment ot Meunanical Ergineenng hsa institute of Technctogy 3 Scene 



ANIL NEERUKONDA INSTTTUTE OF TECHNO1.OGY & SCENCES (A) 

DEPARTMENT OF MECIANICAL ENGINEERING 

MGNANAM wRA 
ANITS 

(Permanently Alilinted to Andhra University. AICTE, Accredited by NHA NAAC with 'A' Cirade 

Sangivalasa-531162, Bheemnipatnam Mandal, Visakhapatnan Dt 
Phone O8933-2250RA, 226195 

Guest Lecture 

Rela Mahm chra, Sr.Simu lstn Engen 
Name of the Resource Person: 

ALYS1S 

Topic: AoVAN�E D w1 Ct MLnT 

Date& Time: 2olslis 
Class: IV/IV Section:B 

Name of the Student Signature 
Reg No 
315126520073 K MNBHARGAV REDDY 
315126520074 K MRUDU KEERTHANA 
315126520075 K PRUDHVI RAJU 
315126520076 KADUPU GAUTHAM 

315126520077 KALISETTI G V SAI SASI VARDHAN 
315126520078 KAMAL KUMAR PONDU 

315126520079 KANCHANA NIKITHA 

Pkeatmd 

hanhith 315126520080 KANCHUBOINA HARSHITH KIRAN 

315126520081 KANCHUMURTHY PREETHAM PETER 

315126520082 KANDIPALLI PHANINDRA K auindna. 
tLakuCaga 315126520083 KANDRAKUNTA RAHUL SAGAR 

315126520084 KANDULA ACHUTH RAM 
315126520085 KANTUMUTCHU RAJESH 

315126520086 KAPPALA MANIDEEP 
315126520087 KARANAM BABU SAI SRIVASTA 

K 

315126520088 KARIGGI DINESH 
315126520089 KARRI BALA SUBRAMANYAM

315126520090| KARUBHUKTHA BRAHMA 

315126520091 KARUKONDA UMAMAHESH 
315126520092 KATARE PRAVEEN KUMAR 
315126520093 KATTA LAKSHMI INDUJA 
315126520094 KAVI ANUSHA 

eph 

315126520095| KEDARISETTY HARSHA VARUN GUPTA 
315126520096 KELLA MANOJKUMAR Maa 

315126520097 KENUGUVA GOUTHAM 
315126520098 KILAPARTHI LILLY GRACE MADHURI 
315126520099 KODA SURESH 
315126520100 KOLLATI NANDA SAI KUMAR 

Kqseela 
K.emA 315126520101 KOLLURU SOMESH 

315126520102 KOMMANA SAI SANDILYA 
315126520103 KOMMANAPALLI JAWAHAR 

315126520104 KONA NITESH KUMAAR 
315126520105 KONDALA TARAKESWARA RAO 
315126520106 KONDETI RAJENDRA GOWD 

315126520107|KOPANATHI HARSHAVARDHAN 

Cnn 



Slgnature Reg No Name of the Student 

s e 315126520108|KOTAKALA SAIPRAVEEN 

315126520109 KOTTANA BANGARU NAIDU 
315126520110 KOUSHIK PAUL 
315126520111 kOYYA NAVEEN KUMAR 
315126520112 kUNISETTY VUAY BABU k. uiyn 
315126520113 KUPPA VEENA SHARMILA 
315126520114|LAKSHMI PRATHYUSHA TATAVOLU 

ZZuvush 315126520115 LOMISA SURESH 
315126520116 M BLEENA PRAJWALTHA 
315126520117 M HEMANTH SANDHYA RANI 
31512652011s M VB SAI KRISHNA 

315126520119 MADABATHULA AVINASH 
315126520120|MAHAMMED IFTHESHAM 
315126520121 MAHENDRA SUDHAKAR EDURU 
315126520122 |MAUI GEETHANJALI 

315126520123 MALIREDDY YUVA CHAITANYA 
315126520124 MALLA GoVARDHAN KUMAR 
315126520125 MALLA UDAY HARSHA VARDHAN 
315126520126 MANDA VENKATA SNEHALATHA 
315126520128 MANTRI AKHIL 
315126520129 MANUKONDA MONISH RAJ 

Geel an 
Cleilasa 

LM kumsao 

M-Mola 
315126520130 MANYALA JAYATE 
315126520132 MEDACHINNA MANIKANTA 
315126520133 MEKA VINEETH RAGHAVA 
315126520134 MEKALA SASI KUMAR 
315126520135 MODALAVALASA BINDU SAGAR 
315126520137 MOHAMMAD SHAHBAAZ AHMED 
315126520138 MOHIT RENY 
315126520139 MOLLETI PAVAN KUMAR vvan 
315126520140 MOSURI CHANDRA CHAITANYA 
315126520141 MOTURU PYDI KALYAN 
315126520143 MUDHUNDI AJAY KUMAR 
315126520144 MUDUNURU SAI SITARAMARAJU

Signature: Mech. Eng8. 
Date: 

Heknd of h 2ament Departme I aKdl'Enginering 
Apv Neerukonoa tnsti e* arlooy&Sn Sanoival 



ANIL NEERUKONDA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY &SCIENCES (AJ 
DEPARTMENT OF MECHANICAL ENGINEERING 

(Permanently AMiliated to Andhra University, AICTE, Accredited by NBA NAAC with A' Grade) 

Sangivalas-531162, Bheemunipatnam Mandal, Visakhapatnam Dt. HaNANAM WRA 

ANITSS Phone O8933-225084, 226395 

GUEST LECTURES 
Subject: 

Time: A pvANee D f tiCMMAwALys1s 
Date: 20lslis 
Class: IV/V Section:C 

Reg No 
315126520145 N.KUNDAN SURYA TEJA 
315126520146 NAGIREDDY ANUDEEP KUMAR 
315126520147 NAGIREDDY MANEENDRA 
315126520148 NAGIREDDY RAVI TEJA 

315126520149 NALLAMILI YESWANTH REDDY 

Name of the Student SIgnature 

Yezuoanth 

315126520151 NARA PRADEEP KUMAR 
315126520152 NARAYANASETTI MANIKANTA 
315126520154 NARSIPURAM VENKATA SATYA SAI K 
315126520155 NEELATHI AKHIL 
315126520156 NITHIN SAI MANIKANTA METLA 
315126520157|NOONELA BISHMA KAMALAKAR 
315126520158 ODURU PRAKASHINI 

aala 

315126520159 ONTIPILLI VENKATA NAGA SAI KUM 
315126520160 PADALA RAMA KRISHNA SAI REDDY 
315126520161 PADAVALA VIUAY KUMAR 
315126520162 PADI DILLESWARA RAO 
315126520163 PADMA LATHA LADE 
315126520164|PADMANABHAM MUKESH 
315126520165 PAGA ANIRUDH 
315126520166 PAILA PAVAN KUMAR 

PANiay bum 

Tuk ea 

315126520167 PAILA SAI SANDEEP 
315126520168 PAKERLA PRASANTH BHASKAR 

315126520169 PAKKI TARUN KUMAR 
315126520170 PALLELA ANIL 
315126520171 PANGA AVINASH 
315126520172 PASI V NS SIVA KRANTH 
315126520173 PATCHERLA MANIKANTA SAIDEEP 
315126520174 PATI VENKATESH
315126520175 PATNALA SAHITHI 
315126520176 PECHETTI LOKESWARARAO 

-

P Lakech 315126520177 PEDDINTI SAI TEJA 
315126520178 PEDIREDLA THOSHAN BABU 
315126520179 PENTAKOTA RAMESH APPALA RAJU 
315126520180 PERI SHARANYA 



315126520181|PILLA SAMPATH VINAY 
315126520182 |PRATHIPATI BHARGAVI 

315126520183 PRATHIPATY JONAS JAYANTH SRIKA 
315126520184|PREETHAM KRISHNA T 
31512652018s PUDI PAVANI 
315126520186 PUNNANA ESWAR SAI RAM 
315126520187 PUTTI CHANDRA SEKHAR 
315126520188 RAVELLA MAHI TEJA 
315126520189 RONGALA SAI PAVAN KALYAN 

315126520190 RONGALI HARI VENKATA PRASAD 
315126520191 ROWTHU GAYITHRI 
315126520192 S VENU GOPALA SWAMY 
315126520193 SAI SREENIVASA PRUDHVI BUSAYAV 
315126520194 SAI SRUJANA PODUGU 

315126520195 SALAPU HARIKRISHNA 
315126520196 SAMIREDDY MOHANA SANGEETHA 

/.prodd 

Sangcet 
315126520197 SAMPAT KUMAR MALLA 
315126520198 SAMUEL SHARATH CHAND LINGI 
315126520199 SANAPALA NAVEEN BABU 
315126520200|SANIPINA TARUN 
315126520201 SEKHARAMANTHRI SURYA MANOJ 
315126520202 SEKHARAMANTRI AVINASH 
315126520203 SHAHUL ABDUSH SHUKUUR 
315126520204 SHAIK ABDUL RAZAAQ 

315126520205 SHAIK MUJAHID AHMED 
315126520206 SHAIK SHAHIL 
315126520207 SINGANAPALLI SAI CHAITANYA 

315126520208 sIRIPURAPU LOHIT SAINATH 

nanadn 

Suatau4a 

315126520210 SRIVAMSI JELLA 

315126520211 TALABHAKTULA KRANTI KUMAR 
315126520212 TALADI HARINI 

315126520213 TARA SHALEM SAMRA 
315126520214 TATIKONDA V RSSNPRUDHVI 

315126520215|TEKKALI VINAMRATH 
315126520216 THEELLA DEEPIKA 

Aa 

Tpoepit 

Signature HOD 

Date: Mech. Eng8 Head of the Department Deoartmet ot MiéLnanical tngineering tt Neerukonda Institule of Technology& Sciences Sangvalasa 531i62 



ANIL NEERUKONDA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY & SCIENCES (A) 
DEPARTMENT OF MECHANICAL ENGINEERING 

(Permanently Amiliated to Andhra University, Alc'TE, Aceredited by NBA NAAC with 'A' Cirade) 

Sangivnlasu-531162, Bheemuniputnam Mandal, Visnkhupatnam Dt. 
Plhone O8933-225084, 226395 ANAM DRA 

ANITS 

Guest Lecture 
Name of the Resource Person: 

Topic: ApvANtE o fwTE E MEm ANALYs1s 

Date& Time: 2ols lis 
Class: IV/V Section:A 

Reg No 
315126520001 ABHISHEK JENA 

315126520002 ADARSH PATNAIK 
315126520003 ADAVIKOLANU DILEEP 

315126520004 ADIREDDI MANASA 
315126520005 AKELLA VENKATA KOUSHIK 
315126520007 ALLU PRASANNA 

Name of the Student Signature 

A 

315126520008 AMAJALA MOHAN SATYA PRASAD 
315126520009 AMPOLU LAVANYA 
315126520010 ANNEPU UMA LAKSHMIKUMARI 
315126520011 ATCHI SAI ROHITH REDDY 
315126520012 ATLURI TARUNSAI 

AMha 
ALaa2 

A ma laks hm 

315126520013 BAJJANGI POORNANANDA KUMAR 
315126520014 BALAGA HARATHI 
315126520015 BAMMIDI SAI KIRAN 

Ri Haroih_ 

315126520016 BANDARU MADHURI KRISHNA 
315126520017 BANISETTY SOMESWAR RAO 
315126520018 BAQUER HUSSAIN 
315126520019 BEELA HARISH 
315126520020 BHANU VENKATESH PRASAD PATTIMI 
315126520021 BILLA ANAND SRINIVAS 

315126520022 BODANKI VINEETH NAIDU 
315126520023 BODDURU KARTHIK 
315126520024 BOLLA RAVI PRAKHYA 

R-tstit 

315126520025 BOMMIDI RAJEEV VARMA 
315126520026 BONI SADGURUNAG KAUSHIK_ 
315126520027 BOYINA MANI KUMAR 
315126520028 C B VENKATA SATYA NARAYANA RED 
315126520029 CHANDAKA ROHITH 

C Piya. 315126520030 CHELIKANI SRI SADGURU PRIYA 
315126520032 CHINTALAPATI SARANYA 
315126520033 CHINTAPALLI VYSHALI 
315126520034 CHIPPADA NAVATEJA 

DGaMesh 
DKiiie chta 

315126520035 DAMALAPATI GANESH 
315126520036 DANDAMUDI KRISHNA CHAITANYA 



en |Signature Reg No 

315126520037|DANTHINADA RAMA ARISHNA SASEEN 
Name of the Student 

10v 
315126520038|DARLA SAI KIRAN 

o 315126520039|DASARI NAGENDRA NUMAR 
315126520041 DEVABATHULA NITESH 

k 315126520042 DODDI DIKSHIT VENKATA CHANDU 

315128520044|DOULURI DEVI 

31512652004s|DUDDUu SAI SRI RAM 
315126520046 DUNGU SEKHAR REDDY 
315126520047|DUNNA MAHESH KUMAR 
31512652004sGADDAM PRAVEEN 
315126520049 GANDAMALLA RITHVIK KUMAR 
315126520050 GAND1 JANARDHAN 
315126520051 GEDDADI SANTOSH 
315126520052 GIDUTHURI RADHIKESH 

315126520053 GOD PRATHIK ARJUN 
315126520054 GODABA GOVARDHAN GIRIDHAR 

31512652005s GOLUGURI SRINIVASA REDDY 
315126520056 GORAPALLI DILEEP KUMAR 
315126520057 GORIKAPUDI CHAITANYA 
315126520058 GORREPATI PRADEEP CHANDRA 

315126520059 GOWDU KRISHNA KUMAR 
315126520060 GUDUPU GOPI RAVI TEJA 
315126520061 GULLAPUDI GIRISH 

315126520062 GUNAPUu CHAKRADHAR 
315126520063 GUNUKURI KAMESWARA RAO 
315126520064 GURRALA SAI KUMAR 
315126520065 GURUVELU PRUDHVEESH 

ChaRaadlas 

315126520066 INJAMURI DARSHAK 
315126520067 INUMARTHI SAI SRI VISWANTH 
315126520068 1PPILI YASWANTH KUMAR 

315126520069 JASWANTHNAIDU VANTHALA 
315126520070 JERRIPOTHUL;A VANDANA 
315126520072 JUTTU NAVEEN 

HOD Signature: 
Mech. Engg. 

ead ot the Department Deracment ot meunanical Etigneenng ntr Naerukchoa instituts of Technolegy & Sciences 

Date: 

Sangivaiasa 531162 



ANIL NEERUKONDA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY & SCIENCES 

Sangivalasa-531 162, Bheemunipatnam Mandal, Visakhapatnam Dt 
Phonc 08933-225084, 226395 

(Permanently Anriliated to Andhra University, AICTE, Acredited by NBA NAAC with 'A' Grade) 
NANAM UR 

ANITS 
MECHANICAL ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT 

05-12-18 
To 

The Principal, 

ANITS. 

Sub: permission for organizing A Guest Lecture-reg., 
Sir, 

It is bring to your kind notice that the Department of Mechanical Engineering is going to organize Guest Lecture by Mr. K.S.R.Patnaik, GM(Electical), SVC Projects Private Limited, President- ISHRE Vizag, James Amand Abraham, Global Enterprises & President-Elct, ISHRE Vizag, and s.Uarun, Student head - ISHRE, Vizag on Industrial Application of Centrifugal Pumps in R&AC Division on 11-12-2018 

In this regard we request you to give permission and also authorize concern to make 
necessary arrangements. 

Head of the Department Head of the Department Oeparimet ot MetnanKat Engineering Ant Neerukonda Instiuts of Technology& Scences Rangvalasa 531162 



ANIL NEERUKONDA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOL0GV& SCIENCES (A) 
DEPARTMENT Or MECHANICAL FNGINEFRING 

Permanentl Amlinted to Andhra 1 iverety Ar TE Aerrethred hy NR A NAMC with irate 

Sangiv alen <3}16?, Nheemmipatnam Mandal Vieakhapatnam Tt ANAMIh 
ANITS 

kR Pathik, G n CE ledncaD) swc Projeh pt LTD 
eidatI9AE Shuders heptn. 

Lmdushi al Ppheatiom Ce ntr g Aamp i &A 

Guest Lecture 
Name of the Resource Person: 

Topic: 

Jamn Date& Timne: 

lass I/V Section:A 

Reg No 

315126520001 ARHISHEK JENA 
Signatye 

Du in. 
Name of the Student 

315126520002 ADARSH PATNAIK 

315126520003 ADAVIKOLANU DILEEP 

315126520004 ADIREDDI MANASA 

31512652000s AKELLA VENKATA KOUSHIK 

315126520007 ALLU PRASANNA 

315126520008 AMAJALA MOHAN SATYA PRASAD 

315126520o09 AMPOLU LAVANYA 
315126520010 ANNEPU UMA LAKSHMI KUMARI AUma loa hm 

315126520011 ATCHI SAI ROHITH REDDY 

315126520012 ATLURI TARUNSAI 
315126520013 8AJANGI POORNANANDA KUMAR 
315126520014 BALAGA HARATHI 
315126520015 BAMMIDI SAI KIRAN 
315126520016 BANDARU MADHURI KRISHNA 

8tarashi 
kirs 

315126520017 BANISETTY sOMESWAR RAO 
315126520018 BAQUER HUSSAIN 

315126520019 BEELA HARISH a 
315126520020 BHANU VENKATESH PRASAD PATTIMI 

315126520021 BILLA ANAND SRINIVAS 
315126520022 BODANKI vINEETH NAIDu 

315126520023 BODDURU KARTHIK 
315126520024 BOLLA RAVI PRAKHYA 
315126520025 BOMMIDI RAJEEV VARMA 
315126520026 BONI SADGURUNAG KAUSHIK 
315126520027 BOYINA MANI KUMAR 
315126520028 CB VENKATA SATYA NARAYANA RED 
315126520029 CHANDAKA ROHITH 
315126520030 CHELIKANI SRI SADGURU PRIYA 
315126520032 CHINTALAPATI SARANYA 
315126520033 CHINTAPALLI VYSHALI 
315126520034 CHIPPADA NAVATEJA 
315126520035 DAMALAPATI GANESH Naaaty 

anesh, 315126520036 DANDAMUDI KRISHNA CHAITANYA 



Signature 
Reg No Name of the Student 
315126520037|DANTHINADA RAMA KRISHNA SASEEN 
315126520038 DARLA SAI KIRAN 
315126520039| DASARI NAGENDRA KUMAR 
315126520041 DEVABATHULA NITESH 
315126520042 DODDI DIKSHIT VENKATA CHANDU 315126520044 DoULURI DEVI 

D:Witd 

ewM 31S126520045 DUDDU SAI SRI RAM 
315126520046 DUNGU SEKHAR REDDY 315126520047 DUNNA MAHESH KUMAR 
315126520048 GADDAM PRAVEEN 
315126520049 GANDAMALLA RITHVIK KUMAR 315126520050 GANDI JANARDHAN 
315126520051 GEDDADI SANTOSH 

315126520052 GIDUTHURI RADHIKESH 
315126520053 GOD PRATHIK ARJUN 315126520054 GODABA GOVARDHAN GIRIDHAR 

fad 
Pyeth 

KRAÄ 315126520055 GOLUGURI SRINIVASA REDDY 315126520056 GORAPALLI DILEEP KUMAR 315126520057 GORIKAPUDI CHAITANYA 
315126520058 GORREPATI PRADEEP CHANDRA 315126520059 GOWDU KRISHNA KUMAR 315126520060 GUDUPU GOPI RAVI TEJA 315126520061 GULLAPUDI GIRISH 
315126520062 GUNAPU CHAKRADHAR 
315126520063 GUNUKURI KAMESwARA RAO 315126520064 GURRALA SAI KUMAR 315126520065 GURUVELLI PRUDHVEESH 

akaadlha- 
Gdar umas 315126520066 INJAMURI DARSHAK 

315126520067 INUMARTHI SAI SRI VISWANTH 315126520068 IPPILI YASWANTH KUMAR 315126520069 JASWANTHNAIDU VANTHALA 
315126520070 JERRIPOTHUL;A VANDANA 
315126520072 JUTTU NAVEEN aldy 

T 
HOD 

Signature: 

Mech. Eng8. 
Head of the Department 

Depatmemt ot Ndeunanical Engineenng 
Neerukonda institute of Technology &Sten 

anaivaass 53 62 

Date: 



ANIL NEERUKONDA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY & SCIENCES (A) 
DEPARTMENT OF MECHANICAL ENGINEERING 

Permanemtily Afiated to Andhra (Unrvernity, AIKCTE, Accredited try MBA NAAC th A ade) 

Sangrvalasa-531 162. Bheemunipatnarn Mandai V sakhapatnarm f 
Plhome 097) 1-2710R4 22617 

ANITS 

Guest Lecture 
Name of the Resource Person: 

Topic: 

Date& Time 

Oass: N/Tv Section:8 

Name of the Student 
315126520073 KMNB4ARGAV REDOY 
315126520074 MUDU KEERTHANa 

RegN Signature 

315125520075KPRUDHVI RAJU 

20075 KADUPU GAUTHAM 
315126520U77KLISETmGVSAI SASI VARDHAN 
315125520078 KAMAL KUMAR PONDU 
31512552007s ANCHANA NIUTHA 

15125520080 KNCHUBONA HARSHITH KIRAN 
31512520cE KANCHUMURTHY PREETHAM PETER 

315125520caz KaNDPALU PHANINORA 
315126520c83KANDRAKUNTA RAHUL SAGAR 
315125520c84 (ANDUL4 ACHUTH RAM 

E52002ANTUMUTCHU RAJESH 
e KAFPALA MANIDEEP 

315125520087 KARANAM BABU SAI SRIVASTA 
315126520c82 KARGG DINESH 

3151265200s ARR BALA SUBRAMANYAM 
315125520rsd KRUBHuKTHA BRAHMA 
3151255200S1 KARUKONDA UMAMAHESH 
315 20092 ATARE PRAVEEN KUMAR 

315125520s ATTA LAKSHMI INDUIA 
315126520094 KAV ANUSHA 
3151255200s5 EDARISETY HARSHA VARUN GUPTA 
315125520s ELA MANOJKUMAR 

315126520OE7 ENUGUVA GOUTHAM 
3151265200se APARTHi LLLY GRACE MADHURI 
3151255200SS K0DA SURESH 
315125520100 KoATI NANDA SAI KUMAR 
315126520101 KOLURU SOMESH K nA 

102 KOMMANA SAI SANDILYA 315 
315125520103 KOMMANAPALLI JAWAHAR 
315126520104 KONA NTESH KUMAR 
315125520105 KONDALA TARAKESWARA RAO 
315125520106 KONDETI RAJENDRA GOWD 
315125520107 KPANATHI HARSHAVARDHAN 



Name of the Student Signature Reg 
315126520108 KOTAKALA SAIPRAVEEN 

No 
Boip 

315126520109 KOTTANA BANGARU NAIDU 

315126520110 KOUSHIK PAUL 

315126520111 KOYYA NAVEEN KUMAR 

315126520112 KUNISETTY VIJAY BABU 

315126520113 KUPPA VEENA SHARMILA 
315126520114 LAKSHMI PRATHYUSHA TATAVOLU 

31512652011s|LOMISA SURESH 
315126520116| M B LEENA PRAJWALITHA 
315126520117 M HEMANTH SANDHYA RANI 
31512652011s M VB SAI KRISHNA 
315126520119 MADABATHULA AVINASH 
315126520120| MAHAMMED IFTHESHAM 
315126520121 MAHENDRA SUDHAKAR EDURU 
315126520122 MAJI GEETHANJALI 
315126520123 MALIREDDY YUVA CHAITANYA 

315126520124 MALLA GOVARDHAN KUMAR 
M,ttOrardllhas 315126520125 MALLA UDAY HARSHA VARDHAN 

315126520126 MANDA VENKATA SNEHALATHA SnelhaaHaa 315126520128 MANTRI AKHIL 
315126520129 MANUKONDA MONISH RAJ 
315126520130 MANYALA JAYATE M-Mouh 
315126520132 MEDACHINNA MANIKANTAA 
315126520133 MEKA VINEETH RAGHAVA 
315126520134 MEKALA SASI KUMAR 
315126520135 MODALAVALASA BINDU SAGAR 
315126520137 MOHAMMAD SHAHBAAZ AHMED 
315126520138 MOHIT RENY 
315126520139 MOLLETI PAVAN KUMAR 
315126520140 MOSURI CHANDRA CHAITANYA 
315126520141 MOTURU PYDI KALYAN 
315126520143 MUDHUNDI AJAY KUMAR 
315126520144 MUDUNURU SAI SITA RAMA RAJU 

ann 

HOD 
Signature: Mech. En88. 

Head of the Department Deoanment ot MeuhanIcal Engineering 

Date: 

2n0a institute of Techrotngy & Sciences 



NEERUKUNDA INSTIUTE AF TaANE Aw&AEAAD 
DEPRTENT IF WECAUNN A r RPPT 

AITS 
stESTTLEURES 

Nme he Suuet 

SNSUNCAN SURYATA 

SS U NAREDOY NUDEEP KUMAR 

AEKEDOY vMANEENCRA 

NALLAAAILLI VESVLTEDDY 

NATAYLNLSETT NMAAIKAAT 

STNCUNELSANA KAAMALSKARE 

CUALVUA KUMAT 

U NKUMAT 
SNLUF 

ITSI*AA TRSNTSSKAS 
SU AAKI TSUNKUMAR 

UTIAN INAE 

UISEEINEL SRAN SAS 

UININERE S AANM 



315126520181 PILLA SAMPATH VINAY 
315126520182|PRATHIPATI BHARGAVI 
315126520183 PRATHIPATY JONAS JAYANTH SRIKA 
315126520184|PREETHAM KRISHNA T 
315126520185 PUDI PAVANI 
315126520186|PUNNANA ESWAR SAI RAM 

hongoM 

Ponow 

315126520187 PUTTI CHANDRA SEKHAR 

315126520188 RAVELLA MAHI TEJA 
315126520189 RONGALA SAI PAVAN KALYAN 
315126520190 RONGAU HARI VENKATA PRASAD 
315126520191 ROWTHU GAYITHRI 
315126520192|s VENU GOPALA SWAMY 
315126520193 SAI SREENIVASA PRUDHVI BUSAYAV 
315126520194 SAI SRUJANA PODUGU 
315126520195 SALAPU HARIKRISHNA 
315126520196 SAMIREDDY MOHANA SANGEETHA 

315126520197 SAMPAT KUMAR MALLA 
315126520198 SAMUEL SHARATH CHAND LING 
315126520199 SANAPALA NAVEEN BABU 
315126520200 SANIPINA TARUN 
315126520201 SEKHARAMANTHRI SURYA MANOJ 
315126520202 SEKHARAMANTRI AVINASH 
315126520203 SHAHULABDUSH SHUKUUR 

315126520204 SHAIK ABDUL RAZAAQ 
315126520205 SHAIK MUJAHID AHMED 

315126520206 SHAIK SHAHIL 
315126520207 sINGANAPALI SAI CHAITANYA 
315126520208 sIRIPURAPU LOHIT SAINATH 

315126520210|SRVAMSI JELLA 
315126520211 TALABHAKTULA KRANTI KUMAR 
315126520212 TALADI HARINI 
315126520213 TARA SHALEM SAMRAJ 
315126520214 TATIKONDA V RSSN PRUDHVI 

315126520215 TEKKALI VINAMRATH
315126520216 THEELLA DEEPIKA 

THa 

Signature: HOD 

Date: Mech. En 
Head of the Department Oepartment ot Atenanical éngineenng Neerutonda insituts of Technology & Sczets 

Sagivatasa S31182 
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